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Richter:

VWB-Show

Sylvia Katschker (A), Linda Long (USA)
Gretchen Mathes (SA), Lynn Palm (USA),

VWB Showmanship Offen (Preisgeld: 100/50/25 Euro)

Kristina Miller
Laura Meierfels
Claudia Steiger
Vanessa Bauer

Jessica Dorothea Bartholatus

Nicola Eger

Sophie Muhr

Eva Maria Klein
Franziska Hampf
Caroline Behnke
Nikol Pavlicova
Sophie Gillioz
Laura Hochgrundler
Sabrina Hoppert
Pia Lipps

Santina Scaramuzza
Arne Kithn

Carolin Lenz

Anna Gurlich
Carlotta Springer

Aquilino

Indian Lucky Moon
Atmospheric Leaguer
Send My Chex
Marlanas Promotor

Suddenly Wise N Good

Huntin For A Honey
Blazing Jazz
Time For A New Page

Gonna Shake The Room

Charlie TNT Bars
Power in the Canyon
ILR A Good Promise

Hes A Hollywood Cody

Hoos The One

Lopin Dynamic

HC A Gleam Of Hope
A Western Melody
Never Out Of Style
Gators Angeleyes

VWB Reining Offen (Preisgeld: 100/50/25 Euro)

Evelin Krolinski
Simone Braunstein
Ute Teisner
Cordula Hugo
Alan Vincent
Martina Portenlanger
Glnther Bansch
Ulrich Kofler
Monika Starzner
Yvonne Moser
Nadja Hautmann
Peter Kuhn
Laura Schmitz
Verena Schoss
Louis ARmus
Jana Wenk
Veronika Vogl
Laura Heckner
Lena Schmidl
Christian Fellner
Tanja Freund
Dario Cordero
Janine Ketterer
Janine Ketterer
Janine Ketterer

Winchester

Miss Bueno Whiz
Wallasmartin
Wimpys Step N Style
Ima Spooks Too

KH One Smart Lena
Coco Delution
Freckle Me Wright
Shine Of Revolution
Custom Tristar

Top Secret A Star
Taris Poco April

Hot Smokin Snapper
Night Fashion Chex
Eliza Peppy Cody
BQ Jazzed Up Turbo
Magic Twisted Bit
Look Heza Twist
Spooks Star Gun
Twisted Juice

Whizz Key
Gunbello

Dazzlin Olena

Miss Electric Spark
Grand Slam FP
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Michael Saupe
Christian Milbli
Christian Milbli
Christian Fellner
Charles-Henri Lemaire
Sandra Krehan

Simon Rebele

Melanie Fulczyk
Ulrich Kofler

Berni Ostermaier
Berni Ostermaier
Berni Ostermaier
Charles-Henri Lemaire
Sabrina Baumgértner

UG Smart QT Chex
Ziggys Good Deal
RK Einstein Whizard
Winnie The Roosta
Little Steps On Ice
Gunners Spicy Lady
So Pepto Freckle
Chic N Peppy AR
Hollymoonshinewood
NeedACoctail Remedy
BoggieWoggieWhiz
Ray Jay Vintage
Wimpys Spook
Violet Gotta Gun

VWB Western Riding Offen (Preisgeld: 100/50/25 Euro)

Kristina Miiller
Karin Prevedel
Ewald Feldmann
Andrea Schmid
Anika Pritzl

Valerie Elisabeth Bartholatus
Jessica Dorothea Bartholatus
Jessica Dorothea Bartholatus

Barbara Heiter
Karin Prevedel
Tereza Ranna
Lena Bogl

Lena Wolff
Carolin Lenz
Sabrina Hoppert
Anna Gurlich
Jana Tecza
Anna Pickel
Franziska Brunner

Aquilino

Shes All The Candy
Genuine Technique

TQ My Mac Chocolate
Zippos Checkmate
Marlanas Promotor
Loping N The Shadows
Cocky Tabuluga

Rap My Blues

A Good Invite

Rin

Bar Sunset Didit
Double Goodness

PQH Vested In Mags
Hes A Hollywood Cody
Shes Suddenly Best
Charom von Kreidefels
Mate To Win Only
Lucky

VWB Trail Offen (Preisgeld: 100/50/25 Euro)

Kristina Miller
Gesa Meier-Bidmon
Gesa Meier-Bidmon
Marlene Stauf}
Sandra Zahner
Vanessa Bauer
Ewald Feldmann
Andrea Schmid
Anika Pritzl

Jessika Von Ramm
Andrea Schmid
Silvia Dietzel
Franziska Dorfmeister

Valerie Elisabeth Bartholatus

Pavla Bicova
Barbara Heiter
Karin Prevedel
Sophie Muhr
Tereza Ranna

Nina Leiner
Monika Kellenberg
Karin Fischbacher
Nina Obermdller

Aquilino

Aint It The Blues

Its A Blue Honor

Blue Socks Only

Blue Asset

Send My Chex
Genuine Technique
TQ My Mac Chocolate
Zippos Checkmate
Milena Belle

Kachiing

Annie Award

Forever In Texas
Cocky Tabuluga
Gamblers InitToWinlt
Rap My Blues

A Good Invite

Huntin For A Honey
Rin

AM TheUltimategideon
Taylormade

Its The Way You Are
HQ Commanders Jetset
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Nina Leiner

Lena Bogl
Franziska Hampf
Nina Leiner
Sabine Lohninger
Sabine Lohninger
Nikol Pavlicova
Lenka Zdrahalova
Lena Wolff

Lena Wolff

Milena Kalat

Peter Kalat
Alexandra Reinhardt
Julia Stockbauer
Monika Stetter
Rebekka Blumer
Carolin Lenz
Carolin Lenz
Carolin Lenz
Sabrina Hoppert
Santina Scaramuzza
Tanja Freund

Tanja Freund
Rikke Benjaminsen
Sigrid Lamplmair
Nina Leiner

Arne Kithn

Ronja Schmid
Arne Kithn

Andrea Schmid
Daniela Wagner-Winter
Lisa Sandner

Anna Giirlich

Elif Schleiniger
Elif Schleiniger
Nadja Kladek
Steffen Hasel
Caroline Pisch
Anna Pickel
Carlotta Springer

OOHH Tay | Overslept
Bar Sunset Didit

Time For A New Page
Notice His Dynamics
Cattrenas Casy

Lope For The Blues
Charlie TNT Bars

Ima Absolute Sensation
Double Goodness

Jos Investment Dream
Tel Me Im Good
Trophy Huntin

Olenas Warrior
Zahims Alina

Smoking Boston Felix
A Sudden Invite
Victoria Blues

PQH Vested In Mags
OneHotPieceOfBlues
Hes A Hollywood Cody
Lopin Dynamic

SQ Sweet Classic Mary
Whizz Key

Im Yours To Keep

CL Sailin Blues

Bos Dry Miss Magic
HC A Gleam Of Hope
High Deal Olena

You Bet Im Hot
Harley Invitation
Certain Jewel

Codys Smart Sam

Shes Suddenly Best
Swing Batta Batta
Blue Pearls Only

Hints Newcomer Billy
MJ Dressed For Jazz
Vested In Blue Ivy
Mate To Win Only
Gators Angeleyes

VWB Ranch Trail Offen (Preisgeld: 100/50/25 Euro)

Kristina Miiller
Cordula Hugo

Ingrid Ernst

Monika Kellenberg
Alexandra Reinhardt
Alexandra Reinhardt
Julia Stockbauer
Melanie Falaster
Tina Semmelmann
Tanja Freund

Tanja Freund
Andrea Hanus
Milena-Marie Bauderer
Sabine Béhm

Eileen Wéger

Helga Hommel
Martina Egerer

Aquilino

A Lil Bit Surprised
Secolina Copy
Taylormade

Olenas Warrior

AS Peppy Little Lena
Zahims Alina

I Know My Daddy
Amigo

SQ Sweet Classic Mary
Whizz Key

Custom Me Pistol
U.S.S. Missouri
Ghazal Ait Azzayani
Peppys Black Damian
Arielle

So Pepto Freckle
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VWB Pleasure Offen (Preisgeld: 100/50/25 Euro)

Franziska Dorfmeister
Francesca Casetti Brach
Sabine Lohninger
Nikol Pavlicova
Carolin Lenz

Daniela Wagner-Winter
Elif Schleiniger

Lisa King

Forever In Texas

Dble Barreled Satori
Lope For The Blues
Batt Ur Lashez

Victoria Blues

Certain Jewel

Swing Batta Batta

AGR Best A Good Time

VWB Ranch Riding Offen (Preisgeld: 100/50/25 Euro)

Kristina Miller
Laura Meierfels
Cordula Hugo
Ingrid Ernst
Marion Simon
Nina Obermdller
Sabrina Heyn
Johanna Goller
Katja Besold

Katja Besold

Anja Vogelsgesang
Anja Vogelsgesang
Celina Stuiber
Thilo Beck

Louis ABmus
Melanie Falaster
Veronika Vogl
Tina Semmelmann
Tanja Freund
Christian Fellner
Tanja Freund
Janine Ketterer
Daniela Wagner-Winter
Rebecca Parzefall
Jana Tecza
Christian Fellner

VWB Western Combination Offen

Lena Bogl
Alexandra Reinhardt
Monika Stetter
Tanja Freund
Martina Egerer

VWB Jungpferde Reining Offen

Anja Vogelsgesang
Dario Cordero
Maria-Theresa Ottilinger
Berni Ostermaier

Aquilino

Indian Lucky Moon

A Lil Bit Surprised
Secolina Copy

Fritz Browny Chex

HQ Commanders Jetset
Stylish Pleasin Chic
HQ Doc Pauli Junior
Smart Shoo In
ChairmanOfTheHouse
Vanilla Deluxe

Forget The Price Tag
Kaliz Golden Rugged
Jeannes Happy Light
Eliza Peppy Cody

I Know My Daddy
Magic Twisted Bit
Amigo

SQ Sweet Classic Mary
Twisted Juice

Whizz Key

Grand Slam FP
Certain Jewel

Holly Moon Bit
Charom von Kreidefels
Winnie The Roosta

(Preisgeld: 100/50/25 Euro)
Bar Sunset Didit

Olenas Warrior

Smoking Boston Felix

SQ Sweet Classic Mary

So Pepto Freckle

Forget The Price Tag
Gunbello
Gunmalkemyday
NeedACoctail Remedy

VWB Jungpferde Trail Offen (Preisgeld: 100/50/25 Euro)

Marlene Stauf3
Silvia Dietzel
Christin BiihImaier
Lena Hofmann
Franca Bartke
Franca Bartke
Caroline Behnke
Alexander Pohl
Michaela Mayrhofer

MB Cool Lookin

Shes Lopin Lazy

My Hot Roddin Chip
TFR Hes Cool Lookin
Bubbles Shy Of Lazy
Ive Got A Lazy Style
Gonna Shake The Room
A Sign Of Green

Luigi Got The Blues
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Alexandra Reinhardt
Rikke Benjaminsen
Arne Kithn

Thomas Kladek

AS Jacs Great Lady
Im Yours To Keep
Invitation To Paradise
Steps Hot Shot

VWB Jungpferde Basis Offen (Preisgeld: 100/50/25 Euro)

Marlene StauR
Silvia Dietzel
Christin Blihlmaier
Lena Hofmann
Franca Bartke
Franca Bartke
Franca Bartke
Caroline Behnke
Alexander Pohl
Barbara Kainzmaier
Alexandra Reinhardt
Rikke Benjaminsen
Arne Kithn

Thomas Kladek

MB Cool Lookin
Shes Lopin Lazy

My Hot Roddin Chip
TFR Hes Cool Lookin
Nite Owl Early Blues
Bubbles Shy Of Lazy
Ive Got A Lazy Style
Gonna Shake The Room
A Sign Of Green

Poco Treys Sophie
AS Jacs Great Lady
Im Yours To Keep
Invitation To Paradise
Steps Hot Shot

VWB Trail in Hand Offen (Preisgeld: 100/50/25 Euro)

Silvia Dietzel
Franziska Dorfmeister
Michaela Lamers
Catharina Snall

Julia Rodel

Janine Wirth

Franca Bartke

Roman Polacek
Sabrina Heyn

Nicole Eggenschwiler
Anna Girlich
Christina Reimann
Adrienne Juliger
Sabine Béhm

Eddie Good Bar
Hotroddin Dark Lady
Chilled My Zippo
Cowboyz R Hot

A Wisely Invitation
WH Surprise In Blues
Midnight Mechanics
Best Of Glamourgirl
Gotta Lazy Lope
Sheza Hot Impulse
Never Out Of Style
Investing A Star

Dont You Doubt Me
Fafa Al Muluyah

VWB Showmanship Amateur (Preisgeld: 100/50/25 Euro)

Kristina Miller
Claudia Steiger
Vanessa Bauer
Ewald Feldmann
Jennifer Abréll
Markus Pfeifer
Laura Pfeifer
Melanie Bartholatus

Jessica Dorothea Bartholatus

Manuela Monn
Eva Maria Klein
Catharina Snall
Nicole Mauerer
Stefanie Kohlweg
Julia Rodel
Janine Wirth
Wanja Waltenspuhl
Franziska Hampf
Caroline Behnke
Sophie Gillioz
Sabrina Hoppert
Pia Lipps

Aquilino
Atmospheric Leaguer
Send My Chex
Genuine Technique
Happy Leo Chocolate
Potentializing
Fashionable Irons

A Krymsun Career
Marlanas Promotor
Charming Revolution
Blazing Jazz
Cowboyz R Hot
Willy Gonna Bea Star
HC Love Me Wisely
A Wisely Invitation
WH Surprise In Blues
Aint Nothing But You
Time For A New Page
Gonna Shake The Room
Power in the Canyon
Hes A Hollywood Cody
Hoos The One
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20
34
57
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60
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Santina Scaramuzza
Sigrid Lamplmair
Katharina Leidwein
Silke Schulthei3
Adrienne Juliger
Ute Scholz

VWB Reining Amateur (Preisgeld:
Evelin Krolinski
Sonja Zietlow

Ute Teisner

Cordula Hugo

Petra Schéfer
Glnther Bansch
Jessica Schmitt
Jessica Dorothea Bartholatus
Marion Janousch
Monika Starzner
Yvonne Moser
Nadja Hautmann
Peter Kuhn

Silke Otterbein
\Verena Schoss
Veronika Vogl

Lena Schmidl
Milena HeR

Frank Kochinke
Sabrina Pauli
Katharina Schénberger
Janine Ketterer
Janine Ketterer
Janine Ketterer
Kerstin Fohrmann
Maria-Theresa Ottilinger
Carolin Ottilinger
Christian Milbli
Christian Milbli
Franz Hahn
Christina Lenz
Sandra Krehan
Simon Rebele
Stefanie Fulczyk
Meli Ostermaier
Antje Ragosch

Chris Weidlich
Susanne Fischer
Bianca Eilers
Wolfgang Denz
Veronika Reinefeld
Sabrina Baumgartner

VWB Western Riding Amateur (Preisgeld: 100/50/25 Euro)

Kristina Miller

Ewald Feldmann

Anika Pritzl

Valerie Elisabeth Bartholatus
Jessica Dorothea Bartholatus
Jessica Dorothea Bartholatus
Lena Bogl

Sophie Gillioz

14 Bavarian Summer Show 2018

Lopin Dynamic

CL Sailin Blues

Bos Dry Miss Magic
Never Out Of Style
Dont You Doubt Me
SS Miss Hotrod

100/50/25 Euro)
Winchester

Diva Great Smile
Wallasmartin
Wimpys Step N Style
CB Dual Oak Otis
Coco Delution

KH Grumpy Lady
Moments Of Glory
Tuckerlinas Art

Shine Of Revolution
Custom Tristar

Top Secret A Star
Taris Poco April

RR One Rock Legend
Night Fashion Chex
Magic Twisted Bit
Spooks Star Gun
Hollysmartin

Smart Zip Rose
Zahims Sliding Naalah
Slicks Proud Boy
Dazzlin Olena

Miss Electric Spark
Grand Slam FP
Hollywood Bon Ton
Gunmalkemyday
Magnum Brut
Ziggys Good Deal
RK Einstein Whizard
RH Legacy Whiz
Jacs Yellow Command
Gunners Spicy Lady
So Pepto Freckle
Hollymoonshinewood
Lil Guns Miss
Gottagetchagunsup
Xtra Lasting Voodoo
Puro Hollywood Chic
Up To Nite

SL Jaidun Ruf

The Benz Dealer
Violet Gotta Gun

Aquilino

Genuine Technique
Zippos Checkmate
Marlanas Promotor
Loping N The Shadows
Cocky Tabuluga

Bar Sunset Didit

Power in the Canyon

QH
QH
QH
PH
QH
QH

QH

QH
QH
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QH
QH
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QH
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QH
QH

QH
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QH
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HA
PH

QH

QH
QH

QH

Z OO0 ZTTITITIVOOZIONOONIIOIITIVNIONIONZIIOZIZINONOOO Z00ZTO=Z

ZO000OZTOO

2013
2008
2009
2015
2016
2003

2009
2010
2014
2006
2011
2013
2000
2007
2013
2007
2012
2008
2009
2008
2006
2012
2013
2008
2010
2008
2007
2010
2003
2012

2008
2009
2008
2010
2010
2008
2010
2013
2008
2013
2012
2010
2014
2010
2008
2013

2005
2005
2009
2005
2004
1999
2006
2003



145
170
219
221
223
238
242
260
279
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50

60

76

85
105
127
145
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150
153
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7400
16
20
37
38
56
57
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80
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109
127
144
154
158
170
171
200
215
216
219
234

Milena Kalat

Sabrina Hoppert
Daniela Wagner-Winter
Marina Lobrich

Sandra Bagnaresi
Josepha Golenhofen
Nadja Kladek

Anna Pickel

Simon Rebele

Tel Me Im Good

Hes A Hollywood Cody
Certain Jewel

A Western Melody
Wanna Be Hot Like Me
Snap Dragon Junior
Hints Newcomer Billy
Mate To Win Only

So Pepto Freckle

VWB Trail Amateur (Preisgeld: 100/50/25 Euro)

Kristina Miller
Ewald Feldmann
Silvia Dietzel

Valerie Elisabeth Bartholatus

Andrea Pauss
Jascha Markowski
Lena Bogl

Irena Tanko

Milena Kalat

Peter Kalat
Alexandra Reinhardt
Julia Stockbauer
Monika Stetter
Rebekka Blumer
Sabrina Hoppert
Pia Lipps

Sigrid Lamplmair
Katharina Leidwein
Sophie Gotthold
Ronja Schmid
Daniela Wagner-Winter
Marina Lo6brich
Sabine Gruner
Ursula Bieri

Nadja Kladek
Martina Egerer

Aquilino

Genuine Technique
Annie Award

Cocky Tabuluga
Huntin For A Honey
CPR Chipsnmargarita
Bar Sunset Didit

Ima Absolute Sensation
Tel Me Im Good
Trophy Huntin

Olenas Warrior
Zahims Alina
Smoking Boston Felix
A Sudden Invite

Hes A Hollywood Cody
Hoos The One

CL Sailin Blues

Bos Dry Miss Magic
HC A Gleam Of Hope
High Deal Olena
Certain Jewel

A Western Melody
Shes Suddenly Best
Blue Pearls Only
Hints Newcomer Billy
So Pepto Freckle

VWB Horsemanship Amateur (Preisgeld: 100/50/25 Euro)

Alina Marker
Ewald Feldmann
Jennifer Abroll
Laura Pfeifer
Melanie Bartholatus

Valerie Elisabeth Bartholatus
Jessica Dorothea Bartholatus

Alexandra Promitzer
Jascha Markowski
Caroline Posl

Irena Tanko

Sophie Gillioz
Monika Stetter
Rebekka Blumer
Sabrina Hoppert

Pia Lipps

Sigrid Lamplmair
Ronja Schmid
Cornelia Schmid
Daniela Wagner-Winter
Ursula Bieri

Krymsun Rider
Genuine Technique
Happy Leo Chocolate
Potentializing

A Krymsun Career
Marlanas Promotor
Loping N The Shadows
AM TheUltimategideon
CPR Chipsnmargarita
Shesa Special Lena
Ima Absolute Sensation
Power in the Canyon
Smoking Boston Felix
A Sudden Invite

Hes A Hollywood Cody
Hoos The One

CL Sailin Blues

High Deal Olena

You Bet Im Hot
Certain Jewel

Blue Pearls Only
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28
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14
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Caroline Pisch
Anna Pickel

Vested In Blue Ivy
Mate To Win Only

VWB Pleasure Amateur (Preisgeld: 100/50/25 Euro)

Ewald Feldmann
Nicole Mauerer
Francesca Casetti Brach
Franziska Hampf
Caroline Posl

Kathrin Gastorfer

Irena Tanko

Cornelia Schmid
Daniela Wagner-Winter
Sabine Gruner

Genuine Technique
Willy Gonna Bea Star
Dble Barreled Satori
Time For A New Page
Shesa Special Lena
Dynadark Hot Lover
Ima Absolute Sensation
You Bet Im Hot
Certain Jewel

Shes Suddenly Best

VWB Ranch Riding Amateur (Preisgeld: 100/50/25 Euro)

Kristina Miiller
Laura Meierfels
Sonja Zietlow
Cordula Hugo
Marion Simon

Jessica Dorothea Bartholatus

Sandra Maier
Alexandra Reinhardt
Alexandra Reinhardt
Alexandra Reinhardt
Julia Stockbauer
Thilo Beck

Sabrina Pauli
Katharina Schonberger
Janine Ketterer
Simon Rebele
Veronika Reinefeld

VWB Showmanship Novice Jugend (Preisgeld: 40/20/10 Euro)

Christin BiihImaier
Desiree Leiner
Laura Hochgrundler
Roman Koran
Johanna Berger
Antonia Meyer
Selina Jahn

Aquilino

Indian Lucky Moon
Diva Great Smile

A Lil Bit Surprised
Fritz Browny Chex
Moments Of Glory
Sens Me Smart
Olenas Warrior

AS Peppy Little Lena
AS Jacs Great Lady
Zahims Alina

Jeannes Happy Light
Zahims Sliding Naalah
Slicks Proud Boy
Heza Texas Gunsmoke
So Pepto Freckle

The Benz Dealer

My Hot Roddin Chip
Tel Me Im Good

ILR A Good Promise
Mabhal

Gun Socks Choice
Smile Me Seven
WB Bella Belara

VWB Showmanship Jugend (Preisgeld: 40/20/10 Euro)

Laura Liebig
Jessika Von Ramm
Nicola Eger

Nikol Pavlicova
Desiree Leiner
Laura Hochgrindler
Roman Koran
Johanna Berger
Antonia Meyer
Carlotta Springer
Selina Jahn

TQ My Mac Chocolate
Milena Belle

Suddenly Wise N Good
Charlie TNT Bars

Tel Me Im Good

ILR A Good Promise
Mabhal

Gun Socks Choice
Smile Me Seven
Gators Angeleyes

WB Bella Belara

VWB Reining Novice Jugend (Preisgeld: 40/20/10 Euro)

Mona Schmiermund
Laura Schmitz
Louis ABmus

Quendy For Me
Hot Smokin Snapper
Eliza Peppy Cody

AP
QH

PH
QH

QH
PH
QH
PH
AP
QH
PH

HA
PH

QH

QH
QH
QH-Mix
QH
QH
QH

QH
QH/Ar.
QH
QH

QH

QH
QH
QH
PH
QH
QH
WP
QH
QH

QH
QH

QH
QH

<L
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=T6OL

2010
2010

2005
2013
2013
2010
2013
2013
2012
2010
2006

2005
2009
2009
2001
1996
2000
2010
1997
2013
2014
2004
2008
2010
2008
2009
2010
2008

2014
2007
2015
2001
2007
2005
2013

2011
2005
2013
2010
2007
2015
2001
2007
2005
2005
2013

2011
2012
2011



226
246
266

8348
14
134
155
168
173
266

8387
139
157
188
199
254

8388
22
42
69

126
157
188
199
249
254
275
285

8407
90
139
205
254
282

8408
22
42
69

126
205
254
275
285
308

8427
90
139
166
205
282

8428
22
69

Vanessa Ernst Its Coffee Time
Rebecca Parzefall Holly Moon Bit
Maximilian Bauderer Colonel Whitegun

VWB Reining Jugend (Preisgeld: 40/20/10 Euro)

Mona Schmiermund Quendy For Me
Celina Stuiber Dream Sweet Magnum
Laura Schmitz Hot Smokin Snapper
Louis ABmus Eliza Peppy Cody
Jana Wenk BQ Jazzed Up Turbo
Maximilian Bauderer Colonel Whitegun

VWB Trail Novice Jugend (Preisgeld: 40/20/10 Euro)

Livgret Dietrich SH Zips Sweetpassion
Celine Buss Good Time Blues
Roman Koran Mahal

Johanna Berger Gun Socks Choice
Antonia Meyer Smile Me Seven
VWAB Trail Jugend (Preisgeld: 40/20/10 Euro)

Laura Liebig TQ My Mac Chocolate
Jessika Von Ramm Milena Belle

Pavla Bicova Gamblers InitToWinlt
Nikol Pavlicova Charlie TNT Bars
Celine Buss Good Time Blues
Roman Koran Mahal

Johanna Berger Gun Socks Choice
Katharina Hahn Radical Mr Hotshot
Antonia Meyer Smile Me Seven
Carlotta Springer Gators Angeleyes
Franziska Brunner Lucky

VWB Horsemanship Novice Jugend (Preisgeld: 40/20/10 Euro)

Christin Blhlmaier My Hot Roddin Chip
Livgret Dietrich SH Zips Sweetpassion
Chantal Steger Kay Cee Diamond
Antonia Meyer Smile Me Seven
Selina Jahn WB Bella Belara
VWB Horsemanship Jugend (Preisgeld: 40/20/10 Euro)
Laura Liebig TQ My Mac Chocolate
Jessika Von Ramm Milena Belle

Pavla Bicova Gamblers InitToWinlt
Nikol Pavlicova Charlie TNT Bars
Chantal Steger Kay Cee Diamond
Antonia Meyer Smile Me Seven
Carlotta Springer Gators Angeleyes
Franziska Brunner Lucky

Lisa King AGR Best A Good Time
VWB Pleasure Novice Jugend (Preisgeld: 40/20/10 Euro)
Christin Biihlmaier My Hot Roddin Chip
Livgret Dietrich SH Zips Sweetpassion
Louis ABmus PQH Vested In Mags
Chantal Steger Kay Cee Diamond
Selina Jahn WB Bella Belara
VWB Pleasure Jugend (Preisgeld: 40/20/10 Euro)

Laura Liebig TQ My Mac Chocolate
Pavla Bicova Gamblers InitToWinlt

QH
QH
PH

QH

QH
QH

PH

QH
QH
WP
QH
QH

QH
QH
PH
PH
QH
WP
QH
QH

QH
HA

QH
QH

QH
QH

QH
QH
QH

QH

QH
PH

2008
2009
2008

g

2011
2013
2012
2011
2009
2008

=IO LL

2007
2012
2001
2007
2005

STOOOZ

2011
2005
2011
2010
2012
2001
2007
2005
2005
2005
2003

SIIOOOOOOZO

2014
2007
2007
2005
2013

)

2011
2005
2011
2010
2007
2005
2005
2003
2007

OZTZTZOOOZO

2014
2007
2012
2007
2013

SO0

2011
2011

(oM@
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124
125
139
166
205
275
308

8430
133
168
188
199
246
265
266
274
285

9120
2
20
37
55
84
85
96
98
100
102
103
111
112
149
176
189
200
210
233
250
253
260
307

9340
12
13
35

137
138
162
197
202
203
204
225
230
239
240
247
269
279

Bavarian Summer Show 2018

Leontyna Tanko
Nikol Pavlicova
Livgret Dietrich
Louis ABmus
Chantal Steger
Carlotta Springer
Lisa King

Ona Lazy Cowboy

Batt Ur Lashez

SH Zips Sweetpassion
PQH Vested In Mags
Kay Cee Diamond
Gators Angeleyes

AGR Best A Good Time

VWB Ranch Riding Jugend (Preisgeld: 40/20/10 Euro)

Celina Stuiber

Louis ARmus

Roman Koran

Johanna Berger
Rebecca Parzefall
Milena-Marie Bauderer
Maximilian Bauderer
Eileen Wéger
Franziska Brunner

VWB Showmanship Einsteiger (Preisgeld: 100/50/25 Euro)

Laura Meierfels
Ewald Feldmann
Jennifer Abroll
Ingrid Wippenbeck
Stefanie Kohlweg
Jascha Markowski
Julia Rodel

Janine Wirth
Bettina Vahland
Wanja Waltensplihl
Kirsten Waltenspuhl
Larissa Heinle
Christine Holtschi
Michaela Mayrhofer
Anna Greiner
Santina Scaramuzza
Sigrid Lamplmair
Ursula Rader

Pia Schorno

Silke Schultheil3
Adrienne Juliger
Anna Pickel

Ute Scholz

Kaliz Golden Rugged
Eliza Peppy Cody
Mabhal

Gun Socks Choice
Holly Moon Bit
U.S.S. Missouri
Colonel Whitegun
Peppys Black Damian
Lucky

Indian Lucky Moon
Genuine Technique
Happy Leo Chocolate
I Know Im Certified
HC Love Me Wisely
CPR Chipsnmargarita
A Wisely Invitation
WH Surprise In Blues
TFR Hes Cool Lookin
Aint Nothing But You
Winwise

Nite Owl Early Blues
Bubbles Shy Of Lazy
Luigi Got The Blues
You Owe Me A Dance
Lopin Dynamic

CL Sailin Blues

Bos Dry Miss Magic
A Good Sunset

Never Out Of Style
Dont You Doubt Me
Mate To Win Only

SS Miss Hotrod

VWB Reining Einsteiger (Preisgeld: 100/50/25 Euro)

Evelin Krolinski
Sonja Zietlow
Christine Rippel
Yvonne Moser
Nadja Hautmann
\Verena Schoss
Frank Kochinke
Sabrina Pauli
Katharina Schénberger
Christina Weber
Kerstin Fohrmann
Andrea Hanus
Christian Milbli
Christian Milbli
Franz Hahn
Karola Wagner
Simon Rebele

Winchester

Diva Great Smile
Solanos Lil Badger
Custom Tristar

Top Secret A Star
Night Fashion Chex
Smart Zip Rose
Zahims Sliding Naalah
Slicks Proud Boy
GK Hes A Pepy Jac
Hollywood Bon Ton
Custom Me Pistol
Ziggys Good Deal
RK Einstein Whizard
RH Legacy Whiz

CS Tag A Smart Fox
So Pepto Freckle

QH
QH

QH
QH

QH

QH
QH
WP
QH
QH
AP
PH
QH
HA

PH
PH
PH

QH

QH
PH
QH
QH
QH

QH
QH

QH
QH

QH
QH
PH
QH
QH
QH

QH
QH
QH

QH
QH

QH/Ar.
QH

QH
QH

QH
QH

QH

OO 6
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2015
2015
2007
2012
2007
2005
2007

2004
2011
2001
2007
2009
1989
2008
2008
2003

2009
2005
2006
2005
2013
2010
2015
2015
2014
2012
2011
2015
2014
2014
2013
2013
2008
2009
2011
2015
2016
2010
2003

2009
2001
2007
2012
2008
2008
2010
2008
2009
2012
2008
2009
2008
2010
2011
2010



283
287
288
291
292
294
295

9380

10
16
20
43
49
55
85
86
102
109
110
127
149
153
182
189
211
216
217
233
234
260
261
279

9400
16
20
54
86

100
102
109
127
169
182
215
233
234
238
260
261
279

9420
1
20
37
84

100
109
110

Melanie Fulczyk
Meli Ostermaier
Antje Ragosch
Chris Weidlich
Susanne Fischer
Wolfgang Denz
Veronika Reinefeld

Chic N Peppy AR

Lil Guns Miss
Gottagetchagunsup
Xtra Lasting Voodoo
Puro Hollywood Chic
SL Jaidun Ruf

The Benz Dealer

VWB Trail Einsteiger (Preisgeld: 100/50/25 Euro)

Laura Meierfels
Sandra Zahner
Alina Marker
Ewald Feldmann
Stefanie Busch
Silvia Dietzel
Ingrid Wippenbeck
Jascha Markowski
Karin Fischbacher
Wanja Waltensphl
Caroline Posl
Kathrin Gastorfer
Irena Tanko
Michaela Mayrhofer
Julia Stockbauer
Hanna Heinz
Santina Scaramuzza
Sophie Gotthold
Cornelia Schmid
Regula Tanner

Pia Schorno
Ursula Bieri

Anna Pickel

Selina Nikol
Martina Egerer

VWB Horsemanship Einsteiger (Preisgeld: 100/50/25 Euro)

Alina Marker
Ewald Feldmann
Oswald Eberherr
Karin Fischbacher
Bettina Vahland
Wanja Waltensplihl
Caroline Posl
Irena Tanko

Frank Birden
Hanna Heinz
Ronja Schmid

Pia Schorno
Ursula Bieri
Josepha Golenhofen
Anna Pickel

Selina Nikol
Simon Rebele

Indian Lucky Moon
Blue Asset

Krymsun Rider
Genuine Technique
Kachiing

Shes Lopin Lazy

I Know Im Certified
CPR Chipsnmargarita
Its The Way You Are
Aint Nothing But You
Shesa Special Lena
Dynadark Hot Lover
Ima Absolute Sensation
Luigi Got The Blues
Zahims Alina

Dreams Heydoochex
Lopin Dynamic

HC A Gleam Of Hope
You Bet Im Hot
Harley Invitation

A Good Sunset

Blue Pearls Only
Mate To Win Only
Giorgo

So Pepto Freckle

Krymsun Rider
Genuine Technique
CL Spanish For Skip
Its The Way You Are
TFR Hes Cool Lookin
Aint Nothing But You
Shesa Special Lena
Ima Absolute Sensation
Dress N Pearls
Dreams Heydoochex
High Deal Olena

A Good Sunset

Blue Pearls Only
Snap Dragon Junior
Mate To Win Only
Giorgo

So Pepto Freckle

VWB Pleasure Einsteiger (Preisgeld: 100/50/25 Euro)

Elisa Frischbier
Ewald Feldmann
Jennifer Abroll
Stefanie Kohlweg
Bettina Vahland
Caroline Posl
Kathrin Gastorfer

Shes All The Candy
Genuine Technique
Happy Leo Chocolate
HC Love Me Wisely
TFR Hes Cool Lookin
Shesa Special Lena
Dynadark Hot Lover

PH
QH
QH
PH
QH
QH

QH
QH

PH

QH
PH

QH

QH
QH
QH
AP
QH
QH

QH
WP

QH

QH
PH
QH
QH
QH
QH
PH
PH
QH
QH
AP
QH
QH

QH
WP

QH

QH

PH
QH
QH
PH
QH

2005
2008
2013
2012
2010
2010
2008

OOOOOZIO

2009
2013
2009
2005
2008
2014
2005
2010
2013
2012
2013
2013
2012
2014
2004
2011
2013
2012
2010
2012
2011
2012
2010
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2010

2009
2005
2013
2013
2014
2012
2013
2012
2011
2011
2010
2011
2012
2004
2010
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2010

2013
2005
2006
2013
2014
2013
2013
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127  Irena Tanko Ima Absolute Sensation PH G 2012
210 Ursula Rader Bos Dry Miss Magic QH M 2009
216  Cornelia Schmid You Bet Im Hot AP M 2010
217 Regula Tanner Harley Invitation QH G 2012
233 Pia Schorno A Good Sunset QH M 2011
260  Anna Pickel Mate To Win Only QH M 2010
277 Roy Dery Aprils Hotshot QH M 2012
279  Martina Egerer So Pepto Freckle QH M 2010
9430 VWB Ranch Riding Einsteiger (Preisgeld: 100/50/25 Euro)

2 Laura Meierfels Indian Lucky Moon PH M 2009
13 Sonja Zietlow Diva Great Smile QH G 2009
54 Oswald Eberherr CL Spanish For Skip QH G 2013

109 Caroline Posl Shesa Special Lena PH M 2013
119 Sandra Maier Sens Me Smart QH-Mix G 2010
153  Julia Stockbauer Zahims Alina M 2004
164  Thilo Beck Jeannes Happy Light QH S 2008
183  Tina Semmelmann Amigo HA G 2005
202  Sabrina Pauli Zahims Sliding Naalah QH/Ar. M 2010
203  Katharina Schénberger Slicks Proud Boy QH G 2008
230 Andrea Hanus Custom Me Pistol QH G 2008
261  Selina Nikol Giorgo WP G

279  Martina Egerer So Pepto Freckle QH M 2010
295 Veronika Reinefeld The Benz Dealer QH G 2008

Veranstalter:

Geschaftsstelle:

Showmanager:

Office Manager:

Richter:
Showsteward:
Ringsteward:
Sprecher:
Presse:

Showteam:

Fotos:

Videos:

VWB-Showteam

VWB e.V. - Vereinigung der Westernreiter in Bayern e.V.,www.westernreiten-online.de

Sonja Hahn, Reitler Weg 2, 84326 Taufkirchen, Tel. 08727-910340, Fax: 08727-910341,
E-Mail: office@westernreiten-online.de, Internet: www.westernreiten-online.de

Rainer Maierhofer, 1. Vorsitzender VWB e.V.

Renate Gruber, Turnierwart VWB e.V., Pfaffendderstr. 23, 84137 Vilsbiburg,
E-Mail: RenateGruber@online.de, Internet: www.westernreiten-online.de

Sylvia Katschker (A), Linda Long (USA), Gretchen Mathes (USA), Lynn Palm (USA)
Laura Faris

Brigitte Pieck, Maresa Reill, Lucie Dolezanova

Boris Kook, Andi Mach

Corrie Fuhr

Ann Dennis, Sara Dippold, Rebecca Gimmel, Martina Hess, Vera Koster,
Albert Maierhofer, Christoph Maierhofer, Andreas Schmidt, Stefanie Schweinesbein

Fotos: Luxcompany GmbH, Brettener Str. 68, 75031 Eppingen, Tel.: 0170 185 71 99,
Internet: www.luxcompany.de, eMail: mail@luxcompany.de

MP Video, Griinberger Stralle 23, 45699 Herten, Tel.: 02366/934714,
Mobile: 0176 31 23 69 44, eMail: mp-video@gmx.de
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5050

18
60
75
76
77
123
135
141
170
210
211
217
233

5056

11
16
52
93
94
122
154
158
167
215
216
220

Bavarian Golden Series

Finale der 62.000 Euro Golden Series

Richter: Linda Long (USA),

Gretchen Mathes (USA), Lynn Palm (USA)

Finale der Bavarian Golden Series Trail Offen

Preisgeld: 15.000 Euro & US-Trophy & ARIAT-Boots

Gesa Meier-Bidmon Aint It The Blues QH
Vanessa Bauer Send My Chex QH
Valerie Elisabeth Bartholatus Cocky Tabuluga QH
Karin Prevedel A Good Invite QH
Sophie Muhr Huntin For A Honey QH
Tereza Ranna Rin WP
Sabine Lohninger Lope For The Blues QH
Lena Wolff Double Goodness QH
Cora Kiimmerling Dont Skip It Up QH
Sabrina Hoppert Hes A Hollywood Cody PH
Nina Leiner Bos Dry Miss Magic QH
Arne Kihn HC A Gleam Of Hope QH
Andrea Schmid Harley Invitation QH
Elif Schleiniger A Good Sunset QH
Finale der Bavarian Limited Trail Series Offen

Preisgeld: 5.000 Euro & US-Trophy
& Decke & Einkaufsgutschein gesponsert von Allianz Julia Kohl

Karin Prevedel Shes All The Candy QH
Alina Mérker Krymsun Rider QH
Franziska Dorfmeister Forever In Texas QH
Nina Leiner Loves To Lope QH
Jadasa Jablonowski RR Making Moonshine QH
Sabine Lohninger Cattrenas Casy PH
Monika Stetter Smoking Boston Felix QH
Rebekka Blumer A Sudden Invite QH
Carolin Lenz OneHotPieceOfBlues QH
Ronja Schmid High Deal Olena AP
Arne Kiihn You Bet Im Hot AP
Lisa Sandner Codys Smart Sam QH

2002
2005
1999
2008
2009
2011
2011
2008
2000
2006
2009
2012
2012
2011
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2013
2009
2011
2013
2009
2010
2009
2006
2011
2010
2010
2008

M
G
M
M
G
M
G
M
S

G
M
G
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Bavarian Golden Series

Finale der 62.000 Euro Golden Series

Richter: Linda Long (USA),
Gretchen Mathes (USA), Lynn Palm (USA)

5057 Bavarian Rising Star Series Einsteiger und Novice Youth
Preisgeld: 2.000 Euro & US-Trophy & Show Jacke von Collezione Di Anna

37  Jennifer Abroll Happy Leo Chocolate PH G 2006
43  Stefanie Busch Kachiing QH M 2008
50 Silvia Dietzel Annie Award QH M 2011
85  Jascha Markowski CPR Chipsnmargarita QH M 2010
109 Caroline Posl Shesa Special Lena PH M 2013
120  Leonie Schnell Sueno PH G 2005
127  Irena Tanko Ima Absolute Sensation PH G 2012
157  Celine Buss Good Time Blues QH G 2012
182 Hanna Heinz Dreams Heydoochex QH G 2011
216  Cornelia Schmid You Bet Im Hot AP M 2010
260  Anna Pickel Mate To Win Only QH M 2010

261  Selina Nikol Giorgo WP G

5051 Bavarian Golden Series Pleasure Amateur
Preisgeld: 5.000 Euro & US-Trophy & ARIAT-Boots
& Show Jacke von Collezione Di Anna fiir den besten Limited Rider

3 Verena Schenkel BabysGotherRayBansOn QH M 2014
4 Fabrice Gagnant Zipp Code QH M 2012
11  Elisa Frischbier Shes All The Candy QH M 2013
21  Alan Vincent Only Because Im Cool QH G 2011
62  Marie-Paule Majerus Clearly Open Range QH M 2009
87  Francesca Romana Faro Am | A Hot Krymsum QH G 2011
124 Leontyna Tanko Ona Lazy Cowboy QH G 2015
125 Nikol Pavlicova Batt Ur Lashez QH M 2015
142 Cora Kiimmerling Only Styling Gold QH M 2014
267  Peer Kraack HC Ima Good Hot One QH G 2004
268 Laura Kraack The Fire Starter QH S 2012
308 LisaKing AGR Best A Good Time QH G 2007
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Bavarian Golden Series

Finale der 62.000 Euro Golden Series

Richter: Linda Long (USA),
Gretchen Mathes (USA), Lynn Palm (USA)

5054 Bavarian Golden Series Ranch Riding Offen
Preisgeld: 5.000 Euro & US-Trophy & ARIAT-Boots

1 Kristina Muller Aquilino HA G 2005
28 Cordula Hugo A Lil Bit Surprised QH G 2001
88 Nina Obermiiller HQ Commanders Jetset QH S 2011
89  Sabrina Heyn Stylish Pleasin Chic QH M 2007
97  Johanna Goller HQ Doc Pauli Junior QH G 2003
104  Andrea Gerstl Mescalero Taco Lena QH G 2001
107 Katja Besold Smart Shoo In QH G 2007
108 Katja Besold ChairmanOfTheHouse QH G 2008
175 Melanie Falaster I Know My Daddy QH S 2011
183  Tina Semmelmann Amigo HA G 2005
207  Janine Ketterer Heza Texas Gunsmoke QH G 2009
209  Janine Ketterer Grand Slam FP QH S 2003
241 Verena Scholl LV Scater Boy QH S 2004
5053 Bavarian Golden Series Horsemanship Offen
Preisgeld: 5.000 Euro & US-Trophy & ARIAT-Boots

62  Alexandra Jagfeld Clearly Open Range QH M 2009

69 Pavla Bicova Gamblers InitToWinlt PH G 2011

94 Jadasa Jablonowski RR Making Moonshine QH G 2009
135 Lena Wolff Double Goodness QH S 2008
144 Sophie Gillioz Power in the Canyon QH M 2003
210  Nina Leiner Bos Dry Miss Magic QH M 2009
221  Carolin Lenz A Western Melody QH M 2004
256  Caroline Pisch Vested In Blue Ivy AP M 2010
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Bavarian Golden Series

Finale der 62.000 Euro Golden Series

Richter: Linda Long (USA),
Gretchen Mathes (USA), Lynn Palm (USA)

5055 Bavarian Golden Series Reining Amateur
Preisgeld: 5.000 Euro & US-Trophy & ARIAT-Boots

33 Alan Vincent Ima Spooks Too QH S 2010
65 Andrea Momesso Taris Hollena Cee QH G 2013
140  Cora Kiimmerling Freckles Whiz Delmas QH G 2010
172  Denise Zimmermann Caolino Olena QH G 2009
208 Janine Ketterer Miss Electric Spark QH M 2010
209 Janine Ketterer Grand Slam FP QH S 2003
226  Vanessa Ernst Its Coffee Time QH G 2008
228  Ann-Kathrin Hauser Mister Dual Frost QH S 2010
278 Birgit Meier Spook O Jay QH G 2011
280 Franziska Wallner AC Gunna Be A Lilruf QH M 2013
281  Franziska Wallner Playin For Big Chex QH M 2010
293 Bianca Eilers Up To Nite QH G 2014
5052 Bavarian Golden Series Showmanship Offen
Preisgeld: 5.000 Euro & US-Trophy & ARIAT-Boots
39 Laura Pfeifer Fashionable Irons QH M 2013
56  Valerie Elisabeth Bartholatus A Krymsun Career QH G 2007
62 Alexandra Jagfeld Clearly Open Range QH M 2009
68 Nicola Eger Suddenly Wise N Good QH M 2013
87  Francesca Romana Faro Am | A Hot Krymsum QH G 2011
126  Nikol Pavlicova Charlie TNT Bars PH G 2010
141 Cora Kiimmerling Dont Skip It Up QH G 2000
144  Sophie Gillioz Power in the Canyon QH M 2003
170  Sabrina Hoppert Hes A Hollywood Cody PH G 2006
211 Arne Kiihn HC A Gleam Of Hope QH G 2012
221  Carolin Lenz A Western Melody QH M 2004
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NRHA (USA)-Show

Richter: LauraFaris (D), Linda Long (USA),
Sylvia Katschker (A), Gretchen Mathes (USA)

N1100 NRHA Morrison Reining Open (Preisgeld: 1000 US$ added & Morrison Trophy)
179  Maarten Hirzel Latte Macciato QH G 2002
286  Berni Ostermaier Dreamn Big Time QH 2011

w

N1200 NRHA Intermediate Reining Open (Preisgeld: 500 US$ added & Pewter Trophy)

40  Martina Portenlanger KH One Smart Lena QH M 2013
179  Maarten Hirzel Latte Macciato QH G 2002
191  Christian Fellner Twisted Juice QH M 2013
286  Berni Ostermaier Dreamn Big Time QH S 2011
287  Berni Ostermaier Lil Guns Miss PH M 2008
288  Berni Ostermaier Gottagetchagunsup QH G 2013
292  Susanne Fischer Puro Hollywood Chic QH G 2010
293 Bianca Eilers Up To Nite QH G 2014
294  Wolfgang Denz SL Jaidun Ruf QH G 2010
295  \eronika Reinefeld The Benz Dealer QH G 2008

N1700 NRHA Novice Horse Reining Open (Preisgeld: 500 US$ added & Pewter Trophy)

40  Martina Portenlanger KH One Smart Lena QH M 2013
179  Maarten Hirzel Latte Macciato QH G 2002
198 Dario Cordero Gunbello QH S 2015
236  Maria-Theresa Ottilinger Gunmalkemyday QH G
286  Berni Ostermaier Dreamn Big Time QH S 2011
287  Berni Ostermaier Lil Guns Miss PH M 2008
288  Berni Ostermaier Gottagetchagunsup QH G 2013

N1400 NRHA Morrison Reining Non Pro (Preisgeld 1.000 US$ added & Lawson Trophy)

33 Alan Vincent Ima Spooks Too QH S 2010
201  Jasmin Baur AC Elite Star QH G 2007
208 Janine Ketterer Miss Electric Spark QH M 2010
237  Carolin Ottilinger Magnum Brut QH G 2008
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N1500
14
63
65
92

137
138
172
197
201
236
237
287

N1600
14
63

137
138
140
172
197
201
228
237
287
292
294

NRHA (USA)-Show

Richter: Richter: Laura Faris (D), Linda Long (USA),

Sylvia Katschker (A), Gretchen Mathes (USA)

NRHA Intermediate Reining Non Pro (Preisgeld: 500 US$ added & Pewter Trophy)

Mona Schmiermund
Marion Janousch
Andrea Momesso
Monika Starzner
Yvonne Moser
Nadja Hautmann
Denise Zimmermann
Frank Kochinke
Jasmin Baur
Maria-Theresa Ottilinger
Carolin Ottilinger
Meli Ostermaier

NRHA Limited Reining Non Pro (Preisgeld: 200 US$ added & Pewter Trophy)

Mona Schmiermund
Marion Janousch
Yvonne Moser
Nadja Hautmann
Cora Kiimmerling
Denise Zimmermann
Frank Kochinke
Jasmin Baur
Ann-Kathrin Hauser
Carolin Ottilinger
Meli Ostermaier
Susanne Fischer
Wolfgang Denz
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Quendy For Me
Tuckerlinas Art
Taris Hollena Cee
Shine Of Revolution
Custom Tristar
Top Secret A Star
Caolino Olena
Smart Zip Rose
AC Elite Star
Gunmalkemyday
Magnum Brut

Lil Guns Miss

Quendy For Me
Tuckerlinas Art
Custom Tristar

Top Secret A Star
Freckles Whiz Delmas
Caolino Olena

Smart Zip Rose

AC Elite Star

Mister Dual Frost
Magnum Brut

Lil Guns Miss

Puro Hollywood Chic
SL Jaidun Ruf

QH
QH
QH
QH
QH
QH
QH
QH
QH
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QH
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14. NSBA European Championship

5001

11
21
62
231
255

5002

81
165

255
231

5003
25
56
61

143
165
214
217
222
232
306

5004

21
83
124
125
223

Richter: Sylvia Katschker (A), Linda Long (USA),
Gretchen Mathes (USA), Lynn Palm (USA)

NSBA Pleasure Open (Preisgeld: 400 Euro & 80% payback & Trophy)

Fabrice Gagnant
Karin Prevedel
Alan Vincent
Alexandra Jagfeld
Elif Schleiniger
Jadasa Jablonowski

Zipp Code

Shes All The Candy
Only Because Im Cool
Clearly Open Range
Swing Batta Batta
KM Best Looking

QH
QH
QH
QH
QH
QH

2012
2013
2011
2009
2013
2014

LTI 0L L

NSBA Pleasure Limited Open (Preisgeld: 400 Euro & 80% payback & Trophy)

Elisa Marcuzzi
Fabrice Gagnant
Rikke Benjaminsen
Carolin Lenz

Jadasa Jablonowski
Elif Schleiniger

BabysGotherRayBansOn
Zipp Code

Willy Gonna Bea Star
Victoria Blues

KM Best Looking
Swing Batta Batta

QH
QH
QH
QH
QH
QH

2014
2012
2013
2012

2014
2013

=TT L6 L

NSBA Hunter Under Saddle Open (Preisgeld: 400 Euro & 80% payback & Trophy)

Mauro Fungo
Melanie Bartholatus
Alexandra Jagfeld
Meinou De Ruijter
Carolin Lenz

Ronja Schmid
Andrea Schmid
Anna Grlich

Elif Schleiniger
Jadasa Jablonowski

New Radical Blazing
A Krymsun Career
Evergreen N Fitch
Bandedo Dancer
Victoria Blues

The Blue Huntress
Harley Invitation
Shes Suddenly Best
GC Impressionoflove
Imagine A Good Life

QH
QH
QH
QH
QH
AP
QH
PH
QH
QH

2013
2007
2011
2010
2012
2012
2012

2004
2014

OO OO ZIOonoow

NSBA Pleasure Non Pro (Preisgeld: 300 Euro & 80% payback & Trophy)

Fabrice Gagnant

Alan Vincent

Francesca Casetti Brach
Leontyna Tanko

Nikol Pavlicova
Sandra Bagnaresi

Zipp Code

Only Because Im Cool
Dble Barreled Satori
Ona Lazy Cowboy

Batt Ur Lashez

Wanna Be Hot Like Me

QH
QH
QH
QH
QH
QH

2012
2011
2013
2015
2015
2012

HZI OO O
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5005 NSBA Pleasure Limited Non Pro (Preisgeld: 300 Euro & 80% payback & Trophy)

3 Verena Schenkel BabysGotherRayBansOn
4 Fabrice Gagnant Zipp Code
11  Elisa Frischbier Shes All The Candy
62 Marie-Paule Majerus Clearly Open Range
83  Francesca Casetti Brach Dble Barreled Satori
87  Francesca Romana Faro Am | A Hot Krymsum
211  Sophie Gotthold HC A Gleam Of Hope
222 Sabine Gruner Shes Suddenly Best
223  Sandra Bagnaresi Wanna Be Hot Like Me

5006 NSBA Hunter Under Saddle Non Pro (Preisgeld: 300 Euro & 80% payback & Trophy)

16  Alina Mérker Krymsun Rider

38  Laura Pfeifer Potentializing

56  Melanie Bartholatus A Krymsun Career

80  Alexandra Promitzer AM TheUltimategideon
106  Franziska Hampf Time For A New Page
124 Leontyna Tanko Ona Lazy Cowboy
143 Meinou De Ruijter Bandedo Dancer
214  Ronja Schmid The Blue Huntress
222 Sabine Gruner Shes Suddenly Best

5007 NSBA 2-Year Old Longe Line Open (Preisgeld: 150 Euro & 80% payback & Trophy)

36  Viktoria Fischer Investing SpecialGal
71  Helga Hommel Chilled My Zippo
79 Catharina Snéll Cowboyz R Hot
113  Franca Bartke Midnight Mechanics
128 Roman Polacek Best Of Glamourgirl
161  Sabrina Heyn Gotta Lazy Lope

QH
QH
QH
QH
QH
QH
QH
PH
QH

QH
QH
QH
QH
QH
QH
QH
AP
PH

QH
QH
QH
QH
QH
QH
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T2 Z 000000
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2014
2012
2013
2009
2013
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2009
2011
2007
2012
2010
2015
2010
2012

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

5008 NSBA 2-Year Old Longe Line Non Pro (Preisgeld: 150 Euro & 80% payback & Trophy)

48  Silvia Dietzel Eddie Good Bar

71  Michaela Lamers Chilled My Zippo

79 Catharina Snéll Cowboyz R Hot
161  Sabrina Heyn Gotta Lazy Lope

Bavarian Summer Show 2018
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AQHA-Halter Show 1-4

Richter: Linda Long (USA), Sylvia Katschker (A),
Gretchen Mathes (USA), Lynn Palm (USA)

1036 1-4 AQHA 1-4 Stallions Two and Under Open

24
48
301

Monika Strasser
Silvia Dietzel
Alexander Eberhardt

Sure One Hot Krymsun
Eddie Good Bar
Addicted Wisely

1071 1-4 AQHA 1-4 Geldings Two and Under Open

71
79

Helga Hommel
Catharina Snall

Chilled My Zippo
Cowboyz R Hot

1072 1-4 AQHA 1-4 Geldings Three and Over Open

7
56
61
73

121
253
306
313

Marlene Stauf3
Melanie Bartholatus
Alexandra Jagfeld
Manuela Monn
Nina Leiner
Adrienne Juliger
Jadasa Jablonowski
Monika Strasser

MB Cool Lookin

A Krymsun Career
Evergreen N Fitch
Charming Revolution
Notice His Dynamics
Dont You Doubt Me
Imagine A Good Life
CertainPrincipleChip

1770 1-4 AQHA 1-4 Performance Halter Geldings Open

22
57
80
123

Andrea Schmid

Jessica Dorothea Bartholatus

Alexandra Promitzer
Sabine Lohninger

TQ My Mac Chocolate
Marlanas Promotor
AM TheUltimategideon
Lope For The Blues

2071 1-4 AQHA 1-4 Geldings Two and Under Amateur

7
71
79

Gesa Meier-Bidmon
Michaela Lamers
Catharina Snall

MB Cool Lookin
Chilled My Zippo
Cowboyz R Hot

2072 1-4 AQHA 1-4 Geldings Three and Over Amateur

54
56
73
244
253
313

Oswald Eberherr
Melanie Bartholatus
Manuela Monn

Amrei Sophia Kirmaier
Adrienne Juliger
Cvetan Taskov

CL Spanish For Skip
A Krymsun Career
Charming Revolution
The Green Version
Dont You Doubt Me
CertainPrincipleChip

2770 1-4 AQHA 1-4 Performance Halter Geldings Amateur

57 Jessica Dorothea Bartholatus

169

Frank Birden

Marlanas Promotor
Dress N Pearls

1051 1-4 AQHA 1-4 Mares Two and Under Open

36
51
161

Christine Rippel
Franziska Dorfmeister
Sabrina Heyn

Investing SpecialGal
Hotroddin Dark Lady
Gotta Lazy Lope

1052 1-4 AQHA 1-4 Mares Three and Over Open

43
98
166

Andrea Schmid
Janine Wirth
Carolin Lenz

Kachiing
WH Surprise In Blues
PQH Vested In Mags
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QH

QH
QH

QH
QH
QH

QH
QH

QH

QH
QH

QH

QH
QH
QH

QH
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QH

QH

QH
QH

QH
QH
QH

QH
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QH
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AQHA-Halter Show 1-4

Richter: Linda Long (USA), Sylvia Katschker (A),

235
245
255
275
300

1750 1/2
93
165

2051 1/2
36
161

2052 1/2
98

144

176

178

235

252

300

2750 1/2
93

165

189

Bavarian Summer Show 2018

Gretchen Mathes (USA), Lynn Palm (USA)

Nicole Eggenschwiler Sheza Hot Impulse QH M
Walter Langer Tabanos Peponita QH M
Jadasa Jablonowski KM Best Looking QH M
Helga Hommel Gators Angeleyes QH M
Alexander Eberhardt Undeniable A Krymsun QH M
AQHA 1/2 Performance Halter Mares Open

Fei Ehmann Loves To Lope QH M
Carolin Lenz Victoria Blues QH M
AQHA 1/2 Mares Two and Under Amateur

Christine Rippel Investing SpecialGal QH M
Sabrina Heyn Gotta Lazy Lope QH M
AQHA 1/2 Mares Three and Over Amateur

Janine Wirth WH Surprise In Blues QH M
Sophie Gillioz Power in the Canyon QH M
Anna Greiner You Owe Me A Dance QH M
Barbara Sternath Seven Gonna Slid QH M
Nicole Eggenschwiler Sheza Hot Impulse QH M
Christina Reimann Investing A Star QH M
Alexander Eberhardt Undeniable A Krymsun QH M
AQHA 1/2 Performance Halter Mares Amateur

Fei Ehmann Loves To Lope QH M
Anna-Katharina Miller Victoria Blues QH M
Santina Scaramuzza Lopin Dynamic QH M

Nachste VWB-Show in Kreuth

6.-9. September 2018
Indian Summer Show

- VWB Kat I-Show - NRHA (USA)-Show -
1-fach AQHA-Show -

Infos unter
www.westernreiten-online.de
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1341 1/2
40
65

191
198
227
258
263
288
289
293
302

1342 1/2
15
23
30
33
46
91

148
168
172
173
177
178
273
286
292
294
304

1347 1/2
15
40
41
46
91

134
148
159
162
163
168
173
180
185
186
193
198
257

AQHA-Show 1/2

Richter:

Linda Long (USA), Sylvia Katschker (A)

AQHA 1/2 Junior Reining Open

Martina Portenlanger
Andrea Momesso
Christian Fellner
Dario Cordero
Michael Saupe
\Volker Schmitt
Christian Fellner
Berni Ostermaier
Berni Ostermaier
Berni Ostermaier
Charles-Henri Lemaire

AQHA 1/2 Senior Reining Open

Simone Braunstein
Ute Teisner

Erich Nicklas
Alan Vincent
Giinther Bansch
Ulrich Kofler
Peter Kuhn

Louis ABmus
Denise Zimmermann
Jana Wenk
Veronika Vogl
Barbara Sternath
Sandra Krehan
Berni Ostermaier
Berni Ostermaier
Berni Ostermaier
Ramona Ziegler

AQHA 1/2 Green Reining Open

Simone Braunstein
Martina Portenlanger
Petra Schéfer
Glnther Béansch
Ulrich Kofler

Celina Stuiber

Peter Kuhn

Silke Otterbein
Verena Schoss
Charles-Henri Lemaire
Louis ABmus

Jana Wenk

Maarten Hirzel
Torsten Gértner
Torsten Gértner
Alex Tuzakov

Dario Cordero
Volker Schmitt

KH One Smart Lena
Taris Hollena Cee
Twisted Juice
Gunbello

UG Smart QT Chex
US Gunners Surprise
Winnie The Roosta
Gottagetchagunsup
NeedACoctail Remedy
Up To Nite

Wimpys Spook

Miss Bueno Whiz
Wallasmartin

Slides On Broadway
Ima Spooks Too
Coco Delution
Freckle Me Wright
Taris Poco April
Eliza Peppy Cody
Caolino Olena

BQ Jazzed Up Turbo
Magic Twisted Bit
Seven Gonna Slid
Gunners Spicy Lady
Dreamn Big Time
Puro Hollywood Chic
SL Jaidun Ruf

Top on Cutie

Miss Bueno Whiz

KH One Smart Lena
CB Dual Oak Otis
Coco Delution
Freckle Me Wright
Dream Sweet Magnum
Taris Poco April

RR One Rock Legend
Night Fashion Chex
Roobie Rooster

Eliza Peppy Cody

BQ Jazzed Up Turbo
Shesa Tinseltown
Time For A Big Gun
US Whizn Jac

Shalea Blue

Gunbello

Smart Chic N Blue
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QH
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QH
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QH
QH
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QH
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QH
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258
263
273
284
290
295
296
303
309
310

1360 1/2
19
21
34
57
58
60
70
74
75
76

135
145
166
219
221
245

1363 1/2
11
16
21
22
34
39
43
70
74
76
95

101
114
121
146
166
223
262
304

1381 1/2
6

8

9
10
11
25
39
81
82
93
114

Volker Schmitt
Christian Fellner
Sandra Krehan
Stefanie Fulczyk
Berni Ostermaier
Berni Ostermaier
Berni Ostermaier
Sabrina Baumgértner
Max Gomeier

Max Gomeier

US Gunners Surprise
Winnie The Roosta
Gunners Spicy Lady
Hollymoonshinewood
Ima Bay Cocktail
The Benz Dealer
BoggieWoggieWhiz
Violet Gotta Gun
Taris Lucky Magnum
Great Shiner

AQHA 1/2 Western Riding all ages Open

Karin Prevedel

Alan Vincent

Anika Pritzl

Jessica Dorothea Bartholatus
Valerie Elisabeth Bartholatus
Valerie Elisabeth Bartholatus
Moritz Stummer

Barbara Heiter

Karin Prevedel

Sophie Muhr

Lena Wolff

Nina Leiner

Carolin Lenz

Daniela Wagner-Winter
Carolin Lenz

Walter Langer

Ive A Fancy Dress
Only Because Im Cool
Zippos Checkmate
Marlanas Promotor
Loping N The Shadows
Cocky Tabuluga
French Kiss Instant
Rap My Blues

A Good Invite

Huntin For A Honey
Double Goodness

Tel Me Im Good

PQH Vested In Mags
Certain Jewel

A Western Melody
Tabanos Peponita

AQHA 1/2 Green Western Riding Open

Karin Prevedel
Alina Marker
Alan Vincent
Andrea Schmid
Anika Pritzl
Laura Pfeifer
Andrea Schmid
Moritz Stummer
Barbara Heiter
Sophie Muhr
Olga Kadlecova
Nina Leiner
Franca Bartke
Nina Leiner
Peter Kalat
Carolin Lenz
Sandra Bagnaresi
Jadasa Jablonowski
Ramona Ziegler

AQHA 1/2 Junior Trail Open
Gesa Meier-Bidmon
Marlene Stauf
Marlene Stauf
Sandra Zahner
Karin Prevedel
Mauro Fungo

Laura Pfeifer

Rikke Benjaminsen
Monika Kellenberg
Nina Leiner

Franca Bartke

Bavarian Summer Show 2018

Shes All The Candy
Krymsun Rider

Only Because Im Cool
TQ My Mac Chocolate
Zippos Checkmate
Fashionable Irons
Kachiing

French Kiss Instant
Rap My Blues

Huntin For A Honey
The Tuff Chip

OOHH Tay | Overslept
Ive Got A Lazy Style
Notice His Dynamics
Trophy Huntin

PQH Vested In Mags
Wanna Be Hot Like Me
Heskeboshotmarlana
Top on Cutie

Its A Blue Honor
Blue Socks Only
Little Blue Birdy
Blue Asset

Shes All The Candy
New Radical Blazing
Fashionable Irons
Willy Gonna Bea Star
Taylormade

Loves To Lope

Ive Got A Lazy Style
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2014
2008
2013
2014
2008
2013
2013
2013
2014

2008
2011
2009
2005
2004
1999
2004
2008
2008
2009
2008
2007
2012
2006
2004
1999
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171
174
176
189
196
231
262
306
311

1382 1/2
5
19
22
34
42
43
52
55
60
62
70
74
75
76
80
88
105
123
135
141
145
146
157
158
166
167
169
210
211
217
219
233
234
245
304

1383 1/2
6
8

10
11
16
25
38
39
42
43
50
52
70
74

Pia Lipps

Katrin Beyerle
Matteo Sala
Matteo Sala

Rikke Benjaminsen
Elif Schleiniger
Jadasa Jablonowski
Jadasa Jablonowski
Andrea Schmid

AQHA 1/2 Senior Trail Open

Gesa Meier-Bidmon
Karin Prevedel
Andrea Schmid
Anika Pritzl

Jessika Von Ramm
Andrea Schmid
Franziska Dorfmeister
Elisa Marcuzzi

Valerie Elisabeth Bartholatus

Alexandra Jagfeld
Moritz Stummer
Barbara Heiter
Karin Prevedel
Sophie Muhr
Nina Leiner

Nina Obermuller
Lena Bdgl

Sabine Lohninger
Lena Wolff

Cora Kiimmerling
Nina Leiner

Peter Kalat
Celine Buss
Rebekka Blumer
Carolin Lenz
Carolin Lenz
Jadasa Jablonowski
Nina Leiner

Arne Kithn
Andrea Schmid
Daniela Wagner-Winter
Elif Schleiniger
Elif Schleiniger
Walter Langer
Ramona Ziegler

AQHA 1/2 Green Trail Open

Gesa Meier-Bidmon
Marlene Stauf3
Sandra Zahner
Karin Prevedel
Alina Marker
Mauro Fungo

Laura Pfeifer

Laura Pfeifer
Jessika Von Ramm
Andrea Schmid
Silvia Dietzel
Franziska Dorfmeister
Moritz Stummer
Barbara Heiter

Hoos The One

My Redrod Invitation
You Owe Me A Dance
Lopin Dynamic

Im Yours To Keep
Swing Batta Batta
Heskeboshotmarlana
Imagine A Good Life
Thats Just Lazy

Aint It The Blues

Ive A Fancy Dress
TQ My Mac Chocolate
Zippos Checkmate
Milena Belle
Kachiing

Forever In Texas

I Know Im Certified
Cocky Tabuluga
Clearly Open Range
French Kiss Instant
Rap My Blues

A Good Invite

Huntin For A Honey
AM TheUltimategideon
HQ Commanders Jetset
Bar Sunset Didit
Lope For The Blues
Double Goodness
Dont Skip It Up

Tel Me Im Good
Trophy Huntin

Good Time Blues

A Sudden Invite

PQH Vested In Mags
OneHotPieceOfBlues
Dress N Pearls

Bos Dry Miss Magic
HC A Gleam Of Hope
Harley Invitation
Certain Jewel

A Good Sunset

Blue Pearls Only
Tabanos Peponita
Top on Cutie

Its A Blue Honor
Blue Socks Only
Blue Asset

Shes All The Candy
Krymsun Rider
New Radical Blazing
Potentializing
Fashionable Irons
Milena Belle
Kachiing

Annie Award
Forever In Texas
French Kiss Instant
Rap My Blues
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QH
QH

QH
QH
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QH

QH
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QH
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QH
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QH

QH
QH
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QH

QH
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QH

QH
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81

82

84

86

88

93

94
101
106
114
121
146
149
157
158
165
166
167
174
182
189
196
199
200
211
231
249
251
262
304
306
311

1421 1/2
81

82

83

93

124

231

255

1422 1/2
52

62

87

165

1424 1/2
52

81

110

121

125

167

255

1430 1/2
28
32
59
88
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Rikke Benjaminsen
Monika Kellenberg
Sophie Muhr

Karin Fischbacher
Nina Obermdiller
Nina Leiner

Jadasa Jablonowski
Nina Leiner
Franziska Hampf
Franca Bartke
Nina Leiner

Peter Kalat
Michaela Mayrhofer
Celine Buss
Rebekka Blumer
Carolin Lenz
Carolin Lenz
Carolin Lenz
Katrin Beyerle
Anna Girlich
Matteo Sala

Rikke Benjaminsen
Johanna Berger
Sigrid Lamplmair
Arne Kiihn

Elif Schleiniger
Katharina Hahn
Steffen Hasel
Jadasa Jablonowski
Ramona Ziegler
Jadasa Jablonowski
Andrea Schmid

Willy Gonna Bea Star
Taylormade

HC Love Me Wisely
Its The Way You Are
HQ Commanders Jetset
Loves To Lope

RR Making Moonshine
OOHH Tay | Overslept
Time For A New Page
Ive Got A Lazy Style
Notice His Dynamics
Trophy Huntin

Luigi Got The Blues
Good Time Blues

A Sudden Invite
Victoria Blues

PQH Vested In Mags
OneHotPieceOfBlues
My Redrod Invitation
Dreams Heydoochex
Lopin Dynamic

Im Yours To Keep
Gun Socks Choice
CL Sailin Blues

HC A Gleam Of Hope
Swing Batta Batta
Radical Mr Hotshot
MJ Dressed For Jazz
Heskeboshotmarlana
Top on Cutie

Imagine A Good Life
Thats Just Lazy

AQHA 1/2 Junior Western Pleasure Open

Rikke Benjaminsen
Monika Kellenberg

Francesca Casetti Brach

Nina Leiner

Mark W Shaffer
Elif Schleiniger
Jadasa Jablonowski

Willy Gonna Bea Star
Taylormade

Dble Barreled Satori
Loves To Lope

Ona Lazy Cowboy
Swing Batta Batta
KM Best Looking

AQHA 1/2 Senior Western Pleasure Open

Franziska Dorfmeister
Alexandra Jagfeld
Mark W Shaffer
Carolin Lenz

Forever In Texas
Clearly Open Range
Am | A Hot Krymsum
Victoria Blues

AQHA 1/2 Green Western Pleasure Open

Franziska Dorfmeister
Rikke Benjaminsen
Kathrin Gastorfer
Nina Leiner

Mark W Shaffer
Carolin Lenz

Jadasa Jablonowski

AQHA 1/2 Ranch Riding Open

Cordula Hugo
Ingrid Ernst

Jessica Dorothea Bartholatus

Nina Obermuller

Forever In Texas
Willy Gonna Bea Star
Dynadark Hot Lover
Notice His Dynamics
Batt Ur Lashez
OneHotPieceOfBlues
KM Best Looking

A Lil Bit Surprised
Secolina Copy
Moments Of Glory

HQ Commanders Jetset
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97
129
130
150
151
168
175
191
192
194
230
241
245
263
302

1440 1/2
25
38
61

143
157
165
217
232
245
304
306

1443 1/2
6

7
25
26
49
68
78
84
93
106
157
174
249
306

2120 1/2
39

56

57

60

78

118

144

171

2128 1/2
17

38

62

103

189

221

Johanna Goller

Anja Vogelsgesang
Anja Vogelsgesang
Alexandra Reinhardt
Alexandra Reinhardt
Louis ABmus
Melanie Falaster
Christian Fellner
Tanja Freund

Anna Tuzakov
Andrea Hanus
Verena Scholl
Walter Langer
Christian Fellner
Matthias Gruber

HQ Doc Pauli Junior
Vanilla Deluxe
Forget The Price Tag
Olenas Warrior

AS Peppy Little Lena
Eliza Peppy Cody

I Know My Daddy
Twisted Juice

Whizz Key
AintDunAtAll
Custom Me Pistol
LV Scater Boy
Tabanos Peponita
Winnie The Roosta
Wimpys Spook

AQHA 1/2 Hunter Under Saddle all ages Open

Mauro Fungo
Laura Pfeifer
Alexandra Jagfeld
Meinou De Ruijter
Celine Buss
Carolin Lenz
Andrea Schmid
Elif Schleiniger
Walter Langer
Ramona Ziegler
Jadasa Jablonowski

New Radical Blazing
Potentializing
Evergreen N Fitch
Bandedo Dancer
Good Time Blues
Victoria Blues
Harley Invitation
GC Impressionoflove
Tabanos Peponita
Top on Cutie
Imagine A Good Life

AQHA 1/2 Green Hunter Under Saddle Open

Gesa Meier-Bidmon
Marlene Stauf3
Mauro Fungo
Jessica Bechtel
Silvia Dietzel
Carolin Lenz

Eva Maria Klein
Sophie Muhr

Fei Ehmann
Franziska Hampf
Celine Buss

Katrin Beyerle
Katharina Hahn
Jadasa Jablonowski

Its A Blue Honor

MB Cool Lookin
New Radical Blazing
Bluetec

Shes Lopin Lazy
Suddenly Wise N Good
Blazing Jazz

HC Love Me Wisely
Loves To Lope

Time For A New Page
Good Time Blues

My Redrod Invitation
Radical Mr Hotshot
Imagine A Good Life

AQHA 1/2 Showmanship at Halter Amateur

Laura Pfeifer

Melanie Bartholatus

Jessica Dorothea Bartholatus
Valerie Elisabeth Bartholatus
Eva Maria Klein

Franziska Suhr

Sophie Gillioz

Pia Lipps

Fashionable Irons

A Krymsun Career
Marlanas Promotor
Cocky Tabuluga
Blazing Jazz

Lil Sunday Chip
Power in the Canyon
Hoos The One

AQHA 1/2 Showmanship at Halter Select Amateur

Gudrun Matzner, Dr.
Markus Pfeifer
Marie-Paule Majerus
Kirsten Waltenspuhl
Santina Scaramuzza
Marina Lobrich

Atmospheric Leaguer
Potentializing
Clearly Open Range
Winwise

Lopin Dynamic

A Western Melody

QH
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2003
2011
2014
1997
2013
2011
2011
2013
2012
2014
2008
2004
1999
2014
2015

WZZTVOPNZINIOOOZO

2013
2011
2011
2010
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2012
2012
2004
1999
2005
2014

OHZIZIOOZIOOOOW

2013
2014
2013
2010
2014
2013
2009
2013
2013
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2012
2013
2005
2014
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2340 1/2
13
23
27
35
41
46
47
59
63
92

148
159
162
187
197
206
208
225
230
239
273
284
291
292
293
294
295

2360 1/2
19
21
34
57
58
60

105
144
145
219
221
223
242
256

2380 1/2
5
19
34
38
50
60
76
105
106
132
144
150
154
158
171
200

AQHA 1/2 Reining Amateur
Sonja Zietlow

Ute Teisner
Jordies Trier
Christine Rippel
Petra Schéfer
Giinther Bansch
Jessica Schmitt
Jessica Dorothea Bartholatus
Marion Janousch
Monika Starzner
Peter Kuhn

Silke Otterbein
\Verena Schoss
Lena Schmidl
Frank Kochinke
Janine Ketterer
Janine Ketterer
Kerstin Fohrmann
Andrea Hanus
Christian Milbli
Sandra Krehan
Stefanie Fulczyk
Chris Weidlich
Susanne Fischer
Bianca Eilers
Wolfgang Denz
Veronika Reinefeld

Diva Great Smile
Wallasmartin

Miss Dakota Doc City
Solanos Lil Badger
CB Dual Oak Otis
Coco Delution

KH Grumpy Lady
Moments Of Glory
Tuckerlinas Art

Shine Of Revolution
Taris Poco April

RR One Rock Legend
Night Fashion Chex
Spooks Star Gun
Smart Zip Rose
Dazzlin Olena

Miss Electric Spark
Hollywood Bon Ton
Custom Me Pistol
Ziggys Good Deal
Gunners Spicy Lady
Hollymoonshinewood
Xtra Lasting Voodoo
Puro Hollywood Chic
Up To Nite

SL Jaidun Ruf

The Benz Dealer

AQHA 1/2 Western Riding Amateur

Marzia Danieletto

Alan Vincent

Anika Pritzl

Jessica Dorothea Bartholatus
Valerie Elisabeth Bartholatus
Valerie Elisabeth Bartholatus
Lena Bogl

Sophie Gillioz

Milena Kalat

Daniela Wagner-Winter
Marina Lobrich

Sandra Bagnaresi

Nadja Kladek

Caroline Pisch

AQHA 1/2 Trail Amateur
Gesa Meier-Bidmon
Marzia Danieletto

Anika Pritzl

Laura Pfeifer

Silvia Dietzel

Valerie Elisabeth Bartholatus
Andrea Pauss

Lena Bogl

Franziska Hampf

Kristin Pohl

Sophie Gillioz

Alexandra Reinhardt
Monika Stetter

Rebekka Blumer

Pia Lipps

Sigrid Lamplmair
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Ive A Fancy Dress
Only Because Im Cool
Zippos Checkmate
Marlanas Promotor
Loping N The Shadows
Cocky Tabuluga

Bar Sunset Didit

Power in the Canyon
Tel Me Im Good
Certain Jewel

A Western Melody
Wanna Be Hot Like Me
Hints Newcomer Billy
Vested In Blue Ivy

Aint It The Blues

Ive A Fancy Dress
Zippos Checkmate
Potentializing

Annie Award

Cocky Tabuluga
Huntin For A Honey
Bar Sunset Didit
Time For A New Page
Pepermin Power
Power in the Canyon
Olenas Warrior
Smoking Boston Felix
A Sudden Invite

Hoos The One

CL Sailin Blues
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2009
2010
2008
2001
2006
2011
2013
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2013
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2013
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2014
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2008
2011
2009
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1999
2006
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2004
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2011
1999
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2002
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2009
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2008



210
211
219
242
249

2388 1/2
10

103

145

146

189

221

234

2400 1/2
16

39

56

57

58

94

144

171

219

2408 1/2
86

95

103

158

169

189

221

234

2420 1/2
4

211

219

2428 1/2
95
145

2430 1/2
13
32
53
59

150
151
194
207
209
225
230

Katharina Leidwein
Sophie Gotthold
Daniela Wagner-Winter
Nadja Kladek

Sonja Hahn

AQHA 1/2 Trail Select Amateur

Sandra Zahner
Kirsten Waltenspuhl
Milena Kalat

Peter Kalat

Santina Scaramuzza
Marina Lobrich
Ursula Bieri

Bos Dry Miss Magic
HC A Gleam Of Hope
Certain Jewel

Hints Newcomer Billy
Radical Mr Hotshot

Blue Asset
Winwise

Tel Me Im Good
Trophy Huntin
Lopin Dynamic

A Western Melody
Blue Pearls Only

AQHA 1/2 Western Horsemanship Amateur

Alina Marker
Laura Pfeifer
Melanie Bartholatus

Jessica Dorothea Bartholatus
Valerie Elisabeth Bartholatus

Andrea Petschl

Sophie Gillioz

Pia Lipps

Daniela Wagner-Winter

Krymsun Rider
Fashionable Irons

A Krymsun Career
Marlanas Promotor
Loping N The Shadows
RR Making Moonshine
Power in the Canyon
Hoos The One

Certain Jewel

AQHA 1/2 Western Horsemanship Select Amateur

Karin Fischbacher
Olga Kadlecova
Kirsten Waltenspuihl
Rebekka Blumer
Frank Birden
Santina Scaramuzza
Marina Lobrich
Ursula Bieri

Its The Way You Are
The Tuff Chip
Winwise

A Sudden Invite
Dress N Pearls
Lopin Dynamic

A Western Melody
Blue Pearls Only

AQHA 1/2 Western Pleasure Amateur

Fabrice Gagnant
Sophie Gotthold
Daniela Wagner-Winter

Zipp Code
HC A Gleam Of Hope
Certain Jewel

AQHA 1/2 Western Pleasure Select Amateur

Olga Kadlecova
Milena Kalat

The Tuff Chip
Tel Me Im Good

AQHA 1/2 Ranch Riding Amateur

Sonja Zietlow
Ingrid Ernst
Marion Simon

Jessica Dorothea Bartholatus

Alexandra Reinhardt
Alexandra Reinhardt
Anna Tuzakov
Janine Ketterer
Janine Ketterer
Kerstin Fohrmann
Andrea Hanus

Diva Great Smile
Secolina Copy

Fritz Browny Chex
Moments Of Glory
Olenas Warrior

AS Peppy Little Lena
AintDunAtAll

Heza Texas Gunsmoke
Grand Slam FP
Hollywood Bon Ton
Custom Me Pistol

2440 1/2  AQHA 1/2 Hunter Under Saddle Amateur

6
26
38
56

Gesa Meier-Bidmon
Jessica Bechtel
Laura Pfeifer
Melanie Bartholatus

Its A Blue Honor
Bluetec
Potentializing

A Krymsun Career
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78
143

2520 1/2
39

56

57

58

80

144

3120172
17
43
55
78
80
84

106
111
115
149
176
189
200
210
233
244
252
307

33401/2
13
23
27
31
35
41
47
59
92

138
148
159
162
178
225
228
230
239
240
273
288
291
292
293
294
295
303

Bavarian Summer Show 2018

Eva Maria Klein
Meinou De Ruijter

Blazing Jazz
Bandedo Dancer

AQHA 1/2 Hunt Seat Equitation Amateur

Laura Pfeifer
Melanie Bartholatus

Jessica Dorothea Bartholatus
Valerie Elisabeth Bartholatus

Alexandra Promitzer
Sophie Gillioz

Fashionable Irons

A Krymsun Career
Marlanas Promotor
Loping N The Shadows
AM TheUltimategideon
Power in the Canyon

AQHA 1/2 Showmanship at Halter Novice Amateur

Gudrun Matzner, Dr.
Stefanie Busch
Ingrid Wippenbeck
Eva Maria Klein
Alexandra Promitzer
Stefanie Kohlweg
Franziska Hampf
Larissa Heinle

Sina Schneider
Michaela Mayrhofer
Anna Greiner
Santina Scaramuzza
Sigrid Lamplmair
Katharina Leidwein
Pia Schorno

Amrei Sophia Kirmaier
Christina Reimann
Ute Scholz

Atmospheric Leaguer
Kachiing

I Know Im Certified
Blazing Jazz

AM TheUltimategideon
HC Love Me Wisely
Time For A New Page
Nite Owl Early Blues
You Are My Pleasure
Luigi Got The Blues
You Owe Me A Dance
Lopin Dynamic

CL Sailin Blues

Bos Dry Miss Magic
A Good Sunset

The Green Version
Investing A Star

SS Miss Hotrod

AQHA 1/2 Reining Novice Amateur

Sonja Zietlow

Ute Teisner

Jordies Trier

Antje Kronenberger
Christine Rippel
Petra Schéfer
Jessica Schmitt

Valerie Elisabeth Bartholatus

Monika Starzner
Nadja Hautmann
Peter Kuhn

Silke Otterbein
\Verena Schoss
Barbara Sternath
Kerstin Fohrmann
Ann-Kathrin Hauser
Andrea Hanus
Christian Milbli
Christian Milbli
Sandra Krehan
Antje Ragosch
Chris Weidlich
Susanne Fischer
Bianca Eilers
Wolfgang Denz
Veronika Reinefeld
Sabrina Baumgértner

Diva Great Smile
Wallasmartin

Miss Dakota Doc City
HL Sizotas Doc Sino
Solanos Lil Badger
CB Dual Oak Otis
KH Grumpy Lady
Moments Of Glory
Shine Of Revolution
Top Secret A Star
Taris Poco April

RR One Rock Legend
Night Fashion Chex
Seven Gonna Slid
Hollywood Bon Ton
Mister Dual Frost
Custom Me Pistol
Ziggys Good Deal
RK Einstein Whizard
Gunners Spicy Lady
Gottagetchagunsup
Xtra Lasting Voodoo
Puro Hollywood Chic
Up To Nite

SL Jaidun Ruf

The Benz Dealer
Violet Gotta Gun
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3380 1/2 AQHA 1/2 Trail Novice Amateur

11
16
17
26
43
50
55
80
85
86
94
106
118
149
150
154
182
211
217
233
234
244
249

3400 1/2
16
19
43
54
76
80
94

101
118
132
154
169
182
189
200
210
211
233
244

3420 1/2
11

73

84

106

110

149

223

233

244

Elisa Frischbier
Alina Marker
Claudia Steiger
Jessica Bechtel
Stefanie Busch
Silvia Dietzel

Ingrid Wippenbeck
Alexandra Promitzer
Jascha Markowski
Karin Fischbacher
Andrea Petschl
Franziska Hampf
Franziska Suhr
Michaela Mayrhofer
Alexandra Reinhardt
Monika Stetter
Hanna Heinz

Sophie Gotthold
Regula Tanner

Pia Schorno

Ursula Bieri

Amrei Sophia Kirmaier
Sonja Hahn

Shes All The Candy
Krymsun Rider
Atmospheric Leaguer
Bluetec

Kachiing

Annie Award

I Know Im Certified
AM TheUltimategideon
CPR Chipsnmargarita
Its The Way You Are
RR Making Moonshine
Time For A New Page
Lil Sunday Chip

Luigi Got The Blues
Olenas Warrior
Smoking Boston Felix
Dreams Heydoochex
HC A Gleam Of Hope
Harley Invitation

A Good Sunset

Blue Pearls Only

The Green Version
Radical Mr Hotshot

AQHA 1/2 Western Horsemanship Novice Amateur

Alina Marker
Marzia Danieletto
Stefanie Busch
Oswald Eberherr
Andrea Pauss
Alexandra Promitzer
Andrea Petschl
Chiara Raffaelli
Franziska Suhr
Kristin Pohl

Monika Stetter
Frank Birden

Hanna Heinz
Santina Scaramuzza
Sigrid Lamplmair
Katharina Leidwein
Sophie Gotthold

Pia Schorno

Amrei Sophia Kirmaier

Krymsun Rider

Ive A Fancy Dress
Kachiing

CL Spanish For Skip
Huntin For A Honey
AM TheUltimategideon
RR Making Moonshine
OOHH Tay | Overslept
Lil Sunday Chip
Pepermin Power
Smoking Boston Felix
Dress N Pearls

Dreams Heydoochex
Lopin Dynamic

CL Sailin Blues

Bos Dry Miss Magic
HC A Gleam Of Hope
A Good Sunset

The Green Version

AQHA 1/2 Western Pleasure Novice Amateur

Elisa Frischbier
Manuela Monn
Stefanie Kohlweg
Franziska Hampf
Kathrin Gastorfer
Michaela Mayrhofer
Sandra Bagnaresi

Pia Schorno

Amrei Sophia Kirmaier

Shes All The Candy
Charming Revolution
HC Love Me Wisely
Time For A New Page
Dynadark Hot Lover
Luigi Got The Blues
Wanna Be Hot Like Me
A Good Sunset

The Green Version
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3440 1/2
26
66
78
80
84

106
115
118
182
217
244
249

3520 1/2
43

93

118

182

244

AQHA 1/2 Hunter Under Saddle Novice Amateur

Jessica Bechtel Bluetec

Hanna Gallitzendorfer Tall Dark And Blue
Eva Maria Klein Blazing Jazz

Alexandra Promitzer AM TheUltimategideon

Stefanie Kohlweg
Franziska Hampf

HC Love Me Wisely
Time For A New Page
Sina Schneider You Are My Pleasure
Franziska Suhr Lil Sunday Chip
Hanna Heinz Dreams Heydoochex
Regula Tanner Harley Invitation
Amrei Sophia Kirmaier The Green Version

Sonja Hahn Radical Mr Hotshot
AQHA 1/2 Hunt Seat Equitation Novice Amateur
Stefanie Busch Kachiing

Fei Ehmann Loves To Lope
Franziska Suhr Lil Sunday Chip

Hanna Heinz Dreams Heydoochex
Amrei Sophia Kirmaier The Green Version

Bavarian Summer Show 2018

QH

QH
QH
QH
QH
QH

QH
QH

QH

QH
QH
QH

QH

OOOOZIZIOZIOOZIO

OO

2010
2011
2009
2012
2013
2010
2014
2012
2011
2012
2010
2005

2008
2013
2012
2011
2010



1341 3/4
40
163
185
186
191
193
198
227
257
264
284
289
290
293
302

1342 3/4
15
23
30
91

133
148
173
177
178
179
187
209
237
259

1347 3/4
15
40
47
91

162
173
180
185
186
193
198
204
227
257
258
263
264

AQHA-Show 3/4

Richter:

Gretchen Mathes (USA), Lynn Palm (USA)

AQHA 3/4 Junior Reining Open

Martina Portenlanger
Charles-Henri Lemaire
Torsten Gértner
Torsten Gértner
Christian Fellner

Alex Tuzakov

Dario Cordero

Sonja Adomat

Volker Schmitt
Charles-Henri Lemaire
Ulrich Kofler

Berni Ostermaier
Berni Ostermaier
Berni Ostermaier
Charles-Henri Lemaire

AQHA 3/4 Senior Reining Open

Simone Braunstein
Ute Teisner

Erich Nicklas
Ulrich Kofler
Celina Stuiber
Peter Kuhn

Jana Wenk
Veronika Vogl
Barbara Sternath
Maarten Hirzel
Lena Schmidl
Janine Ketterer
Carolin Ottilinger
Christina Lenz

AQHA 3/4 Green Reining Open

Simone Braunstein
Martina Portenlanger
Jessica Schmitt
Ulrich Kofler

\Verena Schoss

Jana Wenk

Maarten Hirzel
Torsten Gértner
Torsten Gértner
Alex Tuzakov

Dario Cordero
Christina Weber
Sonja Adomat
Volker Schmitt
Volker Schmitt
Christian Fellner
Charles-Henri Lemaire

KH One Smart Lena
Roobie Rooster

Time For A Big Gun
US Whizn Jac
Twisted Juice

Shalea Blue

Gunbello

UG Smart QT Chex
Smart Chic N Blue
Little Steps On Ice
Hollymoonshinewood
NeedACoctail Remedy
Ima Bay Cocktail

Up To Nite

Wimpys Spook

Miss Bueno Whiz
Wallasmartin

Slides On Broadway
Freckle Me Wright
Kaliz Golden Rugged
Taris Poco April

BQ Jazzed Up Turbo
Magic Twisted Bit
Seven Gonna Slid
Latte Macciato
Spooks Star Gun
Grand Slam FP
Magnum Brut

Jacs Yellow Command

Miss Bueno Whiz
KH One Smart Lena
KH Grumpy Lady
Freckle Me Wright
Night Fashion Chex
BQ Jazzed Up Turbo
Shesa Tinseltown
Time For A Big Gun
US Whizn Jac
Shalea Blue
Gunbello

GK Hes A Pepy Jac
UG Smart QT Chex
Smart Chic N Blue
US Gunners Surprise
Winnie The Roosta
Little Steps On Ice
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284
290
295
296
309
310

1360 3/4
19
21
34
58
60
74
75

145
166
245

1363 3/4
16
34
39
43
70
74
88
93
94
95

101
114
121
145
146
154
166
220
223
262

1381 3/4
25
81
82
93

114
174
176
189
196
231
262
306

1382 3/4
22
34
43
52
55
60
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Stefanie Fulczyk
Berni Ostermaier
Berni Ostermaier
Berni Ostermaier
Max Gomeier
Max Gomeier

Hollymoonshinewood
Ima Bay Cocktail
The Benz Dealer
BoggieWoggieWhiz
Taris Lucky Magnum
Great Shiner

AQHA 3/4 Western Riding all ages Open

Karin Prevedel
Alan Vincent
Anika Pritzl

Valerie Elisabeth Bartholatus
Valerie Elisabeth Bartholatus

Barbara Heiter
Karin Prevedel
Nina Leiner
Carolin Lenz
Walter Langer

Ive A Fancy Dress
Only Because Im Cool
Zippos Checkmate
Loping N The Shadows
Cocky Tabuluga

Rap My Blues

A Good Invite

Tel Me Im Good

PQH Vested In Mags
Tabanos Peponita

AQHA 3/4 Green Western Riding Open

Alina Marker
Anika Pritzl

Laura Pfeifer
Andrea Schmid
Moritz Stummer
Barbara Heiter
Nina Obermdiller
Nina Leiner

Jadasa Jablonowski
Olga Kadlecova
Nina Leiner
Franca Bartke
Nina Leiner
Milena Kalat

Peter Kalat
Monika Stetter
Carolin Lenz

Lisa Sandner
Sandra Bagnaresi
Jadasa Jablonowski

AQHA 3/4 Junior Trail Open

Mauro Fungo
Rikke Benjaminsen
Monika Kellenberg
Nina Leiner

Franca Bartke
Katrin Beyerle
Matteo Sala
Matteo Sala

Rikke Benjaminsen
Elif Schleiniger
Jadasa Jablonowski
Jadasa Jablonowski

AQHA 3/4 Senior Trail Open

Andrea Schmid
Anika Pritzl

Andrea Schmid
Franziska Dorfmeister
Elisa Marcuzzi

Valerie Elisabeth Bartholatus

Krymsun Rider

Zippos Checkmate
Fashionable Irons
Kachiing

French Kiss Instant
Rap My Blues

HQ Commanders Jetset
Loves To Lope

RR Making Moonshine
The Tuff Chip

OOHH Tay | Overslept
Ive Got A Lazy Style
Notice His Dynamics
Tel Me Im Good
Trophy Huntin
Smoking Boston Felix
PQH Vested In Mags
Codys Smart Sam
Wanna Be Hot Like Me
Heskeboshotmarlana

New Radical Blazing
Willy Gonna Bea Star
Taylormade

Loves To Lope

Ive Got A Lazy Style
My Redrod Invitation
You Owe Me A Dance
Lopin Dynamic

Im Yours To Keep
Swing Batta Batta
Heskeboshotmarlana
Imagine A Good Life

TQ My Mac Chocolate
Zippos Checkmate
Kachiing

Forever In Texas

I Know Im Certified
Cocky Tabuluga

QH
QH
QH

QH
QH

QH

QH
QH

QH
QH

QH
QH

QH
QH

QH
QH

QH
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2013
2014
2008
2013
2013
2014

2008
2011
2009
2004
1999
2008
2008
2007
2012
1999

2009
2009
2013
2008
2004
2008
2011
2013
2009
2006
2011
2014
2008
2007
2009
2009
2012
2008
2012
2013

2013
2013
2013
2013
2014
2013
2013
2013
2014
2013
2013
2014

2011
2009
2008
2011
2005
1999



62

70

74

75

76

80
105
145
146
158
165
166
167
169
211
217
233
234
245
251

1383 3/4
6

8
10
25
39
42
43
50
52
70
74
81
82
86
88
101
114
121
146
149
157
158
165
166
167
174
196
200
220
231
249
251
262
306
311

1421 3/4
3

9

81

Alexandra Jagfeld
Moritz Stummer
Barbara Heiter
Karin Prevedel
Sophie Muhr
Nina Leiner

Lena Bogl

Nina Leiner

Peter Kalat
Rebekka Blumer
Carolin Lenz
Carolin Lenz
Carolin Lenz
Jadasa Jablonowski
Arne Kiihn
Andrea Schmid
Elif Schleiniger
Elif Schleiniger
Walter Langer
Steffen Hasel

AQHA 3/4 Green Trail Open

Gesa Meier-Bidmon
Marlene Stauf3
Sandra Zahner
Mauro Fungo
Laura Pfeifer
Jessika Von Ramm
Andrea Schmid
Silvia Dietzel
Franziska Dorfmeister
Moritz Stummer
Barbara Heiter
Rikke Benjaminsen
Monika Kellenberg
Karin Fischbacher
Nina Obermuller
Nina Leiner

Franca Bartke
Nina Leiner

Peter Kalat
Michaela Mayrhofer
Celine Buss
Rebekka Blumer
Carolin Lenz
Carolin Lenz
Carolin Lenz
Katrin Beyerle
Rikke Benjaminsen
Sigrid Lamplmair
Lisa Sandner

Elif Schleiniger
Sonja Hahn

Steffen Hasel
Jadasa Jablonowski
Jadasa Jablonowski
Andrea Schmid

Clearly Open Range
French Kiss Instant
Rap My Blues

A Good Invite

Huntin For A Honey
AM TheUltimategideon
Bar Sunset Didit

Tel Me Im Good
Trophy Huntin

A Sudden Invite
Victoria Blues

PQH Vested In Mags
OneHotPieceOfBlues
Dress N Pearls

HC A Gleam Of Hope
Harley Invitation

A Good Sunset

Blue Pearls Only
Tabanos Peponita

MJ Dressed For Jazz

Its A Blue Honor
Blue Socks Only
Blue Asset

New Radical Blazing
Fashionable Irons
Milena Belle
Kachiing

Annie Award

Forever In Texas
French Kiss Instant
Rap My Blues

Willy Gonna Bea Star
Taylormade

Its The Way You Are
HQ Commanders Jetset
OOHH Tay | Overslept
Ive Got A Lazy Style
Notice His Dynamics
Trophy Huntin

Luigi Got The Blues
Good Time Blues

A Sudden Invite
Victoria Blues

PQH Vested In Mags
OneHotPieceOfBlues
My Redrod Invitation
Im Yours To Keep
CL Sailin Blues
Codys Smart Sam
Swing Batta Batta
Radical Mr Hotshot
MJ Dressed For Jazz
Heskeboshotmarlana
Imagine A Good Life
Thats Just Lazy

AQHA 3/4 Junior Western Pleasure Open

Elisa Marcuzzi
Marlene Stauld
Rikke Benjaminsen

BabysGotherRayBansOn
Little Blue Birdy
Willy Gonna Bea Star

QH
QH
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QH
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QH
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QH

QH
QH

QH
QH

QH
QH

QH
QH

QH
QH
QH

2009
2004
2008
2008
2009
2012
2006
2007
2009
2006
2012
2012
2011
2011
2012
2012
2011
2012
1999
2008

OHZIZIZOOOONIIZIZIOZIOoIOon

2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2005
2008
2011
2011
2004
2008
2013
2013
2013
2011
2011
2014
2008
2009
2014
2012
2006
2012
2012
2011
2013
2014
2008
2008
2013
2005
2008
2013
2014
2013

ODOOOOZIDOOONIIZIZONOOOOZZIOINIZIOOHOHOHZIZIZIZIZIvOZ®w

2014
2013
2013

©L

Bavarian Summer Show 2018

43



82
83
93
124
231
255

1422 3/4
21

52

62

87

165

1424 3/4
52

81

110

121

125

167

255

1430 3/4
28
32
59
88
97

107
108
129
150
151
175
191
192
194
207
241
245
302

1440 3/4
25
38
61

143
165
217
232
245
305
306

1443 3/4
7

25

26

49

78

93

174

Monika Kellenberg
Francesca Casetti Brach
Nina Leiner

Mark W Shaffer

Elif Schleiniger

Jadasa Jablonowski

Taylormade

Dble Barreled Satori
Loves To Lope

Ona Lazy Cowboy
Swing Batta Batta
KM Best Looking

AQHA 3/4 Senior Western Pleasure Open

Alan Vincent
Franziska Dorfmeister
Alexandra Jagfeld
Mark W Shaffer
Carolin Lenz

Only Because Im Cool
Forever In Texas
Clearly Open Range
Am | A Hot Krymsum
Victoria Blues

AQHA 3/4 Green Western Pleasure Open

Franziska Dorfmeister
Rikke Benjaminsen
Kathrin Gastorfer
Nina Leiner

Mark W Shaffer
Carolin Lenz

Jadasa Jablonowski

AQHA 3/4 Ranch Riding Open

Cordula Hugo
Ingrid Ernst

Jessica Dorothea Bartholatus

Nina Obermdiller
Johanna Goller
Katja Besold

Katja Besold

Anja Vogelsgesang
Alexandra Reinhardt
Alexandra Reinhardt
Melanie Falaster
Christian Fellner
Tanja Freund

Anna Tuzakov
Janine Ketterer
Verena Scholl
Walter Langer
Matthias Gruber

Forever In Texas
Willy Gonna Bea Star
Dynadark Hot Lover
Notice His Dynamics
Batt Ur Lashez
OneHotPieceOfBlues
KM Best Looking

A Lil Bit Surprised
Secolina Copy
Moments Of Glory
HQ Commanders Jetset
HQ Doc Pauli Junior
Smart Shoo In
ChairmanOfTheHouse
Vanilla Deluxe

Olenas Warrior

AS Peppy Little Lena
I Know My Daddy
Twisted Juice

Whizz Key
AintDunAtAll

Heza Texas Gunsmoke
LV Scater Boy
Tabanos Peponita
Wimpys Spook

AQHA 3/4 Hunter Under Saddle all ages Open

Mauro Fungo
Laura Pfeifer
Alexandra Jagfeld
Meinou De Ruijter
Carolin Lenz
Andrea Schmid
Elif Schleiniger
Walter Langer
Sylvia Jackle
Jadasa Jablonowski

New Radical Blazing
Potentializing
Evergreen N Fitch
Bandedo Dancer
Victoria Blues
Harley Invitation

GC Impressionoflove
Tabanos Peponita
Celebreties Only
Imagine A Good Life

AQHA 3/4 Green Hunter Under Saddle Open

Marlene Staul3
Mauro Fungo
Jessica Bechtel
Silvia Dietzel
Eva Maria Klein
Fei Ehmann
Katrin Beyerle
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MB Cool Lookin
New Radical Blazing
Bluetec

Shes Lopin Lazy
Blazing Jazz

Loves To Lope

My Redrod Invitation

QH
QH
QH

QH
QH

QH

QH
QH
QH

QH

QH
QH

QH
QH

QH

QH
QH

QH
QH
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305
306

2120 3/4
17

38

39

57

60

106

118

144

2340 3/4
13
35
59

162
194
197
204
218
225
227
230
237
239
247
259
269
291
292
293
294
295

2360 3/4
19
34
57
58
60

105
144
145
219
223
238
242

2380 3/4
5
18
19
34
60
76
105
132
144
145
146

Sylvia Jackle
Jadasa Jablonowski

Celebreties Only
Imagine A Good Life

AQHA 3/4 Showmanship at Halter Amateur

Gudrun Matzner, Dr.

Markus Pfeifer

Laura Pfeifer

Jessica Dorothea Bartholatus
Valerie Elisabeth Bartholatus
Franziska Hampf

Franziska Suhr

Sophie Gillioz

AQHA 3/4 Reining Amateur
Sonja Zietlow
Christine Rippel
Jessica Dorothea Bartholatus
Verena Schoss
Anna Tuzakov
Frank Kochinke
Christina Weber
Simona Neumiiller
Kerstin Fohrmann
Sonja Adomat
Andrea Hanus
Carolin Ottilinger
Christian Milbli
Franz Hahn
Christina Lenz
Karola Wagner
Chris Weidlich
Susanne Fischer
Bianca Eilers
Wolfgang Denz
Veronika Reinefeld

Atmospheric Leaguer
Potentializing
Fashionable Irons
Marlanas Promotor
Cocky Tabuluga
Time For A New Page
Lil Sunday Chip
Power in the Canyon

Diva Great Smile
Solanos Lil Badger
Moments Of Glory
Night Fashion Chex
AintDunAtAll
Smart Zip Rose

GK Hes A Pepy Jac
Royal Footwork
Hollywood Bon Ton
UG Smart QT Chex
Custom Me Pistol
Magnum Brut
Ziggys Good Deal
RH Legacy Whiz
Jacs Yellow Command
CS Tag A Smart Fox
Xtra Lasting Voodoo
Puro Hollywood Chic
Up To Nite

SL Jaidun Ruf

The Benz Dealer

AQHA 3/4 Western Riding Amateur

Marzia Danieletto

Anika Pritzl

Jessica Dorothea Bartholatus
Valerie Elisabeth Bartholatus
Valerie Elisabeth Bartholatus
Lena Bogl

Sophie Gillioz

Milena Kalat

Daniela Wagner-Winter
Sandra Bagnaresi

Josepha Golenhofen

Nadja Kladek

AQHA 3/4 Trail Amateur
Gesa Meier-Bidmon
Vanessa Bauer

Marzia Danieletto

Anika Pritzl

Valerie Elisabeth Bartholatus
Andrea Pauss

Lena Bogl

Kristin Pohl

Sophie Gillioz

Milena Kalat

Peter Kalat

Ive A Fancy Dress
Zippos Checkmate
Marlanas Promotor
Loping N The Shadows
Cocky Tabuluga

Bar Sunset Didit

Power in the Canyon
Tel Me Im Good
Certain Jewel

Wanna Be Hot Like Me
Snap Dragon Junior
Hints Newcomer Billy

Aint It The Blues
Send My Chex

Ive A Fancy Dress
Zippos Checkmate
Cocky Tabuluga
Huntin For A Honey
Bar Sunset Didit
Pepermin Power
Power in the Canyon
Tel Me Im Good
Trophy Huntin

QH
QH

QH
QH

QH
QH

QH
QH

QH
QH

QH
QH

QH
QH

QH
QH

QH
QH

QH
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46

150
158
200
211
219
220
221
234
242
283

2400 3/4
16

38

56

57

58

94

144

171

219

2420 3/4
3

2430 3/4
13
32
59

104
107
150
151
152
194
207
209
230

2440 3/4
6

26

38

56

78

143

2520 3/4
39

56

57

58

80

154

3120 3/4
17

80

84

102

103
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Alexandra Reinhardt
Rebekka Blumer

Sigrid Lamplmair
Sophie Gotthold
Daniela Wagner-Winter
Lisa Sandner

Marina Lobrich

Ursula Bieri

Nadja Kladek

Melanie Fulczyk

Olenas Warrior

A Sudden Invite

CL Sailin Blues

HC A Gleam Of Hope
Certain Jewel

Codys Smart Sam

A Western Melody
Blue Pearls Only
Hints Newcomer Billy
Chic N Peppy AR

AQHA 3/4 Western Horsemanship Amateur

Alina Marker
Laura Pfeifer
Melanie Bartholatus

Jessica Dorothea Bartholatus
Valerie Elisabeth Bartholatus

Andrea Petschl

Sophie Gillioz

Pia Lipps

Daniela Wagner-Winter

Krymsun Rider
Potentializing

A Krymsun Career
Marlanas Promotor
Loping N The Shadows
RR Making Moonshine
Power in the Canyon
Hoos The One

Certain Jewel

AQHA 3/4 Western Pleasure Amateur

Verena Schenkel

BabysGotherRayBansOn

AQHA 3/4 Ranch Riding Amateur

Sonja Zietlow
Ingrid Ernst

Jessica Dorothea Bartholatus

Andrea Gerstl

Katja Besold
Alexandra Reinhardt
Alexandra Reinhardt
Alexandra Reinhardt
Anna Tuzakov
Janine Ketterer
Janine Ketterer
Andrea Hanus

Diva Great Smile
Secolina Copy
Moments Of Glory
Mescalero Taco Lena
Smart Shoo In
Olenas Warrior

AS Peppy Little Lena
AS Jacs Great Lady
AintDunAtAll

Heza Texas Gunsmoke
Grand Slam FP
Custom Me Pistol

AQHA 3/4 Hunter Under Saddle Amateur

Gesa Meier-Bidmon
Jessica Bechtel
Laura Pfeifer
Melanie Bartholatus
Eva Maria Klein
Meinou De Ruijter

Its A Blue Honor
Bluetec
Potentializing

A Krymsun Career
Blazing Jazz
Bandedo Dancer

AQHA 3/4 Hunt Seat Equitation Amateur

Laura Pfeifer
Melanie Bartholatus

Jessica Dorothea Bartholatus
Valerie Elisabeth Bartholatus

Alexandra Promitzer
Monika Stetter

Fashionable Irons

A Krymsun Career
Marlanas Promotor
Loping N The Shadows
AM TheUltimategideon
Smoking Boston Felix

AQHA 3/4 Showmanship at Halter Novice Amateur

Gudrun Matzner, Dr.
Alexandra Promitzer
Stefanie Kohlweg
Wanja Waltenspiihl
Kirsten Waltenspuhl

Atmospheric Leaguer
AM TheUltimategideon
HC Love Me Wisely
Aint Nothing But You
Winwise

QH
QH
QH

QH
QH

QH
QH
QH

QH
QH
QH

QH
QH
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QH
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QH

QH
QH
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1997
2006
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2012
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2009
2011
2007
2005
2004
2009
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2013
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2014

2009
2004
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2001
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2014
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2008

2013
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2011
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106
111
115
176
189
200
233
244

3340 3/4
13
23
27
31
35
41
47
59
92

138
148
162
178
195
225
227
228
239
240
247
273
283
288
292
294
295

3380 3/4
26
80
86

102
149
150
154
182
189
233
234
244

3400 3/4
16
19
43
50
54
76
80
85

Franziska Hampf
Larissa Heinle

Sina Schneider

Anna Greiner

Santina Scaramuzza
Sigrid Lamplmair

Pia Schorno

Amrei Sophia Kirmaier

Time For A New Page
Nite Owl Early Blues
You Are My Pleasure
You Owe Me A Dance
Lopin Dynamic

CL Sailin Blues

A Good Sunset

The Green Version

AQHA 3/4 Reining Novice Amateur

Sonja Zietlow

Ute Teisner

Jordies Trier

Antje Kronenberger
Christine Rippel
Petra Schéfer
Jessica Schmitt

Valerie Elisabeth Bartholatus

Monika Starzner
Nadja Hautmann
Peter Kuhn

Verena Schoss
Barbara Sternath
Milena HeR
Kerstin Fohrmann
Sonja Adomat
Ann-Kathrin Hauser
Christian Milbli
Christian Milbli
Franz Hahn
Sandra Krehan
Melanie Fulczyk
Antje Ragosch
Susanne Fischer
Wolfgang Denz
Veronika Reinefeld

AQHA 3/4 Trail Novice Amateur

Jessica Bechtel
Alexandra Promitzer
Karin Fischbacher
Wanja Waltenspuhl
Michaela Mayrhofer
Alexandra Reinhardt
Monika Stetter
Hanna Heinz
Santina Scaramuzza
Pia Schorno

Ursula Bieri

Amrei Sophia Kirmaier

Diva Great Smile
Wallasmartin

Miss Dakota Doc City
HL Sizotas Doc Sino
Solanos Lil Badger
CB Dual Oak Otis
KH Grumpy Lady
Moments Of Glory
Shine Of Revolution
Top Secret A Star
Taris Poco April
Night Fashion Chex
Seven Gonna Slid
Hollysmartin
Hollywood Bon Ton
UG Smart QT Chex
Mister Dual Frost
Ziggys Good Deal
RK Einstein Whizard
RH Legacy Whiz
Gunners Spicy Lady
Chic N Peppy AR
Gottagetchagunsup
Puro Hollywood Chic
SL Jaidun Ruf

The Benz Dealer

Bluetec

AM TheUltimategideon
Its The Way You Are
Aint Nothing But You
Luigi Got The Blues
Olenas Warrior
Smoking Boston Felix
Dreams Heydoochex
Lopin Dynamic

A Good Sunset

Blue Pearls Only

The Green Version

AQHA 3/4 Western Horsemanship Novice Amateur

Alina Marker
Marzia Danieletto
Stefanie Busch
Silvia Dietzel
Oswald Eberherr
Andrea Pauss
Alexandra Promitzer
Jascha Markowski

Krymsun Rider

Ive A Fancy Dress
Kachiing

Annie Award

CL Spanish For Skip
Huntin For A Honey
AM TheUltimategideon
CPR Chipsnmargarita

QH
QH
QH

QH
QH

QH

QH
QH

QH
QH

QH
QH

QH
QH

QH
QH

QH
QH
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93

94

95
101
118
132
169
182
189
200
233
234
244

3420 3/4
3
1
43
73
81
84
149
223
233
244

3440 3/4
26
66
78
80
84
85

115
118
217
244

3520 3/4
43

85

118

154

182

244

4120 3/4
22

42

160

275

4340 3/4
14

133

134

173

199

246
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Fei Ehmann
Andrea Petschl
Olga Kadlecova
Chiara Raffaelli
Franziska Suhr
Kristin Pohl

Frank Birden
Hanna Heinz
Santina Scaramuzza
Sigrid Lamplmair
Pia Schorno

Ursula Bieri

Amrei Sophia Kirmaier

Loves To Lope

RR Making Moonshine
The Tuff Chip

OOHH Tay | Overslept
Lil Sunday Chip
Pepermin Power

Dress N Pearls

Dreams Heydoochex
Lopin Dynamic

CL Sailin Blues

A Good Sunset

Blue Pearls Only

The Green Version

AQHA 3/4 Western Pleasure Novice Amateur

Verena Schenkel

Elisa Frischbier
Stefanie Busch
Manuela Monn

Nicole Mauerer
Stefanie Kohlweg
Michaela Mayrhofer
Sandra Bagnaresi

Pia Schorno

Amrei Sophia Kirmaier

BabysGotherRayBansOn

Shes All The Candy
Kachiing

Charming Revolution
Willy Gonna Bea Star
HC Love Me Wisely
Luigi Got The Blues
Wanna Be Hot Like Me
A Good Sunset

The Green Version

AQHA 3/4 Hunter Under Saddle Novice Amateur

Jessica Bechtel

Hanna Gallitzendorfer
Eva Maria Klein
Alexandra Promitzer
Stefanie Kohlweg
Jascha Markowski
Sina Schneider
Franziska Suhr

Regula Tanner

Amrei Sophia Kirmaier

Bluetec

Tall Dark And Blue
Blazing Jazz

AM TheUltimategideon
HC Love Me Wisely
CPR Chipsnmargarita
You Are My Pleasure
Lil Sunday Chip

Harley Invitation

The Green Version

AQHA 3/4 Hunt Seat Equitation Novice Amateur

Stefanie Busch

Jascha Markowski
Franziska Suhr

Monika Stetter

Hanna Heinz

Amrei Sophia Kirmaier

Kachiing

CPR Chipsnmargarita
Lil Sunday Chip
Smoking Boston Felix
Dreams Heydoochex
The Green Version

AQHA 3/4 Showmanship at Halter Youth

Laura Liebig
Jessika Von Ramm
Laura Hochgrindler
Carlotta Springer

AQHA 3/4 Reining Youth

Mona Schmiermund
Celina Stuiber
Celina Stuiber

Jana Wenk

Johanna Berger
Rebecca Parzefall

TQ My Mac Chocolate
Milena Belle

ILR A Good Promise
Gators Angeleyes

Quendy For Me

Kaliz Golden Rugged
Dream Sweet Magnum
BQ Jazzed Up Turbo
Gun Socks Choice
Holly Moon Bit

QH
QH
QH

QH
QH

QH
QH
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4380 3/4
22

157

199

205

275

4400 3/4
22

42

157

205

275

308

4420 3/4
139
157
205
308

4440 3/4
22

139

157

199

249

4520 3/4
157
199

5380 3/4
17
66
67
84
93
94

182
189
234
243
283

5400 3/4
17

102

158

182

189

234

5420 3/4
73

84

110

AQHA 3/4 Trail Youth

Laura Liebig TQ My Mac Chocolate
Celine Buss Good Time Blues
Johanna Berger Gun Socks Choice
Chantal Steger Kay Cee Diamond
Carlotta Springer Gators Angeleyes
AQHA 3/4 Western Horsemanship Youth

Laura Liebig TQ My Mac Chocolate
Jessika Von Ramm Milena Belle

Celine Buss Good Time Blues
Chantal Steger Kay Cee Diamond
Carlotta Springer Gators Angeleyes

Lisa King AGR Best A Good Time
AQHA 3/4 Western Pleasure Youth

Livgret Dietrich SH Zips Sweetpassion
Celine Buss Good Time Blues
Chantal Steger Kay Cee Diamond
Lisa King AGR Best A Good Time
AQHA 3/4 Hunter Under Saddle Youth

Laura Liebig TQ My Mac Chocolate
Livgret Dietrich SH Zips Sweetpassion
Celine Buss Good Time Blues
Johanna Berger Gun Socks Choice
Katharina Hahn Radical Mr Hotshot
AQHA 3/4 Hunt Seat Equitation Youth

Celine Buss Good Time Blues
Johanna Berger Gun Socks Choice
AQHA 3/4 Trail Rookie

Claudia Steiger Atmospheric Leaguer
Hanna Gallitzendorfer Tall Dark And Blue
Hanna Gallitzendorfer Sheza Redberry
Stefanie Kohlweg HC Love Me Wisely
Fei Ehmann Loves To Lope

Andrea Petschl RR Making Moonshine
Hanna Heinz Dreams Heydoochex
Santina Scaramuzza Lopin Dynamic

Ursula Bieri Blue Pearls Only
Thomas Kladek Steps Hot Shot
Melanie Fulczyk Chic N Peppy AR
AQHA 3/4 Western Horsemanship Rookie

Claudia Steiger Atmospheric Leaguer
Wanja Waltenspuhl Aint Nothing But You
Rebekka Blumer A Sudden Invite
Hanna Heinz Dreams Heydoochex
Santina Scaramuzza Lopin Dynamic

Ursula Bieri Blue Pearls Only

AQHA 3/4 Western Pleasure Rookie

Manuela Monn Charming Revolution
Stefanie Kohlweg HC Love Me Wisely
Kathrin Gastorfer Dynadark Hot Lover
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